RFQ Submitted 1t 1t Unit of Product OEM Product OEM Part GSA A GSA - L t (o] Mkt
RFQ Number QEEIE PoP Start PoP End CLIN Product Description W Q v nit o Unit Price Product Ship Date rocuc rocuc ar OEM Product Description -verage Comments . owes Comments b Comments Comments
Date Ordered | Shipped Issue Name Number Price Price Google Search
Sennheiser BAHFED Corp, 15 BAHFED Corp, 15 cdw.com, 19 Mar
220324 12/7/2018 12/7/2018 |12/27/2018 3300 005362 1 1 EA $14.41 12/27/2018 Electronic 005362 005362 $19.20 Mar 19P, $19.20 Mar 19p, $17.99 . 1é
Corporat
Vee Model
PIXMA MG3620 Wireless Inkjet All-In-One Printer PIXMA MG3620 Wireless Inkjet M t ST adorama.com, 19
-1n- anagemen . ,
219153 11/7/2018 2300 ! 1 1 Ea $77.85 12/7/2018 Canon 0515C002 . ! $96.84 g. $96.83 International Inc, $39.99
Black All-In-One Printer - Black Consulting, 15 Mar 19
15 Mar 19
Mar 19
XY-Syst Inc, 15 The Office G 3 bhphotovideo.
12/21/2018 | 1/20/2019 | 3300 CRTDG PH6600 WC6605 CYN 2K 1 1 EA $122.50 12/28/2018 XEROX 106R02241 CRTDG PH6600 WC6605 CYN 2K|  $114.61 PRLB $04.15 OELIEICELER $112.00 PUCEHRIENED
Mar 19 15 Mar 19 m, 19 Mar 19
VERITAS ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS
VERITAS ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC promark Carahsoft
BACKUP EXEC AGENT FOR APPLICATIONS AND Veritas AGENT FOR APPLICATIONS AND Technology provantage.com,
12/21/2018 | 2/21/2019 112/31/2018| 3900 DBS WIN 1 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD ! ! EA O L2018 | pnologiestie | 1250 M323 | pac\in 1 server ONPREMISE | -6 Tedm:ﬂ':fz;nc’ 1 ez Corporation, 15 R 19 Mar 19
PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE Mar 19
Gov
VERITAS ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS Carahsoft
VERITAS ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR ) RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC Promark
Veritas Technology provantage.com,
12/21/2018 2/21/2019 | 12/31/2018 3900 BACKUP EXEC SERVER ED WIN 1 SERVER 1 1 EA $160.00 12/31/2018 Technologies LLC 13811-M3-23 SERVER ED WIN 1 SERVER $178.61 Technology Inc, 15 $172.40 Corporation, 15 $163.33 19 Mar 19
ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV g ONPREMISE STANDARD Mar 19 pMar 19 !
PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV
Carahsoft
Veritas HETUEL Technol rovantage.com,
echnolo M ,
11/30/2018|12/29/2018 1500 VNB BE ENT SVR OP LIC GOV 1Y 1 1 EA $461.00 12/5/2018 14040-M3-23 VNB BE ENT SVR OP LICGOV 1Y $538.14 Technology Inc, 15 $518.94 ) 7 $491.20 2 4
BackupExec Gov Corporation, 15 19 Mar 19
Mar 19
Mar 19
ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS Carahsoft
ESSENTIAL 12 MONTHS RENEWAL FOR BACKUP N RENEWAL FOR BACKUP EXEC Promark
Veritas Technology provantage.com,
12/21/2018 2/13/2019 | 12/31/2018 3900 EXEC OPT DEDUPLICATION WIN 1 SERVER 1 1 EA $235.00 12/31/2018 Technologies LLC 14749-M3-23 OPT DEDUPLICATION WIN 1 $263.35 Technology Inc, 15 $253.95 Corporation, 15 $240.02 19 Mar 19
ONPREMISE STANDARD PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV 8 SERVER ONPREMISE STANDARD Mar 19 pMar 19 !
PERPETUAL LICENSE GOV
Graybar Electric Graybar Electric
3MmCo. - 3/4X66FT VINYL CODE TAPERED bar. , 19
12/4/2018 12/11/2018| 1/10/2019 3100 3/4X66FT VINYL CODE TAPERED - RED 1 1 Ea $1.22 12/7/2018 ELECTRICAL 1700C-RED-3/4X66FT / RED $1.50 Company Inc, 15 $1.50 Company Inc, 15 $3.22 e Ma;:;);n
Mar 19 Mar 19
VELCRO® ONE-WRAP® 1/2"" x 75 ft. Roll; Non- Velcro Industries VELCRO® ONE-WRAP® 1/2"" x Supply Chimp, 15 Hardwarelnc, 15 graybar.com, 19
215148 9/12/2018 2300 Plenum; Black 1 1 EA LG 12/13/2018 B.V. 189755 75 ft. Roll; Non-Plenum; Black G2 Mar 19 G2l Mar 19 E2ond Mar 19
. Cartridge Cartridge
Dell UltraSharp 38 C d M g %)
216610 12/4/2018 | 12/3/2021 | 3400 | Dell Ultrasharp 38 Curved Moni tor - U3818DW 1 1 EA $1,181.22 12/4/2018 Dell 210-AMRC e ':or artfsslsg\r/\\;e oM $1284.54 Discounters, 15 $1,284.54 Discounters, 15 $1,365.99 mneMSacr"g
Mar 9 Mar 9
*This item is being sold under
. " )
Polycom Soundstaton P 6000 I Conference P Mensgemert Centr and BN . Equpment ans
- - 4 b i
219391 11/28/2018 |12/14/2018| 1/13/2019 3400 Station - 1 x RJ-45 10/100Base-TX 802.3A POE 1 1 EA $929.00 12/18/2018 Polycom 2200-15600-001 $551.53 g, $350.00 e L $567.00 g 3 2
10/100Base-TX 802.3A POE Consulting, 15 Communication, 19 may not be subject to OEM
EXPAND INCL CATS CABL .
EXPAND INCL CATS CABL Mar 19 15 Mar 19 warranty and service
agreements.
25FT HDX MICROPHONE ARRAY CABLE WALTA TO 25FT HDX MICROPHONE ARRAY Kpaul Properties Kpaul Properties connection.com,
9/25/2018 |10/25/2018| 2300 WALTA 1 1 EA $46.00 12/3/2018 Polycom 2457-23216-001 CABLE WALTA TO WALTA $52.90 LLC, 15 Mar 19 $52.90 LLC, 15 Mar 19 $55.95 19 Mar 19
HDMI AND VGA + STEREO Lyme Computer . , q
HDMI AND VGA + STEREO AUDIO TO HDMI Better Direct, 15 middleatlantic.co
219853 11/14/2018 12/20/2018 3300 1 1 EA 631.34 12/20/2018 C2G 29218 678.35 588.92 899.99
/14/ /20/ HDBASET OVER CATS EXTENDER KIT S /20/ AUDIO TO HDMI HDBASET OVER S Systems Inc, 15 9 e $ m, 19 Mar 19
CAT5 EXTENDER KIT Mar 19
Enterprise
32IN HD,HDMI,1 Divine Imaging Technology bhphotovideo.co
4/10/2018 2400 32IN HD,HDMI,1 RS232,USB,SPEAKER,STAND 1 1 EA 334.62 12/11/2018 LG Corp. 32Lv340C 329.26 258.83 ) 271.99
/10/ $ /11/ ore RS232,USB,SPEAKER,STAND $ Inc, 15 Mar 19 $ Solutions Inc, 15 $ m, 19 Mar 19
Mar 19
Gaga Inc, 5 Mar o] homedepot.com,
215148 9/12/2018 2300 Electrical Tape (Red), 3/4" Wide 1 1 EA $6.26 12/12/2018 3M 35 Red Electrical Tape (Red), 3/4" Wide $7.32 g 19’ $4.79 Supplies Inc, 15 $3.98 19 M’;r i9 !
Mar 19
@ Inc, 15M @ Inc, 15 M bar. , 19
215148 9/12/2018 2300 3M 35-Green-3/4 1 1 EA $4.83 12/13/2018 3m 35-GREEN 3M 35-Green-3/4 $5.14 2hg ";9 ar $5.14 SRk ";9 ar $7.19 g'ay’\:r “1’;"
ar
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OMNI Business
LEXMARK CS725DE COLOR Offi Il, 15 M dw. , 19 M
11/16/2018|12/16/2018| 1300 LEXMARK CS725DE COLOR LASER 50PPM 1 1 EA $1,000.00 12/7/2018 Lexmark 40CT020 LASER PPV $1,467.00 | Systems-FAXPLUS |  $1,261.95 'Cemalg a1 s1,33899 [ O™ °°T9 ar
Inc, 15 Mar 19
Dell External USB Slim DVD +/- RW Optical Drive- Dell External USB Slim DVD +/- Arrow Micro Corp, EKOAM Systems cdw.com, 19 Mar
12/21/201812/20/2019| 3200 DW316 1 1 EA $44.99 12/21/2018 Dell 429-AAUX RW Optical Drive- DW316 $54.22 15 Mar 19 $54.13 Inc, 15 Mar 19 $56.99 19
Audio Visual Audio Fidelity cdw.com. 19 Mar
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018 2200 Vaddio Thin Profile Wall Mount 1 1 EA $123.89 12/20/2018 Vaddio, LLC 535-2000-251 Vaddio Thin Profile Wall Mount $114.21 Innovations, 15 $114.07 Communications $164.70 . lé
Mar 19 Co, 15 Mar 19
SSIN FHD TV HDMI RS232 USB e DBISP Inc, 15 Mar cdw.com, 19 Mar
12/17/2018 |12/18/2018| 1/17/2019 300 55IN FHD TV HDMI RS232 USB SPKSTND CREST 1 1 EA $742.00 12/19/2018 LG ELECTRONICS 55Lv340C SPKSTND CREST $904.00 Center Inc, 15 Mar $712.90 15; $729.99 : lé
19
Subscription License for:
Subscription License for: SIMULIA Abaqus Immixtechnology Immixtechnology immixgroup.com,
216018 10/18/2018 0500 1 1 EA 13,229.27 12/28/2018 DSGS 5TP-QPP-YLC i - 13,809.88 13,809.88 13,809.88
/18/ Portfolio Pack-Token $ /28] a SIMULIA Aba?;:el’:rtfollo Pack $ Inc, 15 Mar 19 $ Inc, 15 Mar 19 $ 18 Mar 19
*This item is being sold under
United Office SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard *Blue Fish W ! , 19 Refurbished Equi t and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018| 2200 HP 1U SFF BB GEN8 RAILKIT 1 1 EA $72.78 12/31/2018 ewlett Packar 663201-B21 HP 1U SFF BB GEN8 RAILKIT $92.32 solutions Inc, 15 $84.95 ue Fish Worx $89.13 newege.com eturbisned tquipment an
Enterprise Co. VEr 19 LP, 15 Mar 19 Mar 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard HP FLEXFABRIC 10GB 2P 534FLR; Cy iT Soluti *Blue Fish W dw. , 19 M Refurbished Equi t and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018| 2200 | HP FLEXFABRIC 10GB 2P 534FLR-SFP+ ADPTR 1 1 EA $376.99 12/31/2018 ewlett Packar 700751-821 $525.00 ore T Solutins $461.27 ue Fish Worx $476.99 LR dr|  Refurbished quipment an
Enterprise Co. SFP+ ADPTR LLC, 15 Mar 19 LP, 15 Mar 19 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard HP DL380 GEN9 PRIMARY 2 Better Direct, 15 *Blue Fish Worx provantage.com, Refurbished Equipment and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018 2200 HP DL380 GENS PRIMARY 2 SLOT RISER KIT 1 1 EA 48.32 12/31/2018 719076-B21 65.01 61.52 52.41
/2/ /31/ 5 131/ Enterprise Co. SLOT RISER KIT $ Mar 19 $ LP, 15 Mar 19 $ 19 Mar 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard HP DL380 GEN9 HIGH PERF Better Direct, 15 *Blue Fish Worx provantage.com, Refurbished Equipment and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018| 2300 HP DL380 GEN9 HIGH PERF TEMP FAN KIT 1 1 EA $150.42 12/31/2018 Enterprise Co. 719079-B21 TEMP FAN KIT $189.07 Mar 19 $184.02 LP, 15 Mar 19 $139.77 19 Mar 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
*Rhino SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard HP DL380 GEN9 UNIVERSAL Blue Fish Wi LP, insight.. , 19 Refurbished Equi t and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018| 2100 HP DL380 GEN9 UNIVERSAL MEDIA BAY KIT 1 1 EA $81.18 12/31/2018 ewlett Packar 724865-821 $90.88 ue Fish Worx $80.60 Technology Group $98.99 IEEE] eturbisned tquipment an
Enterprise Co. MEDIA BAY KIT 15 Mar 19 (i, 45 (o 1 Mar 19 may not be subject to OEM
’ warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
By SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard HP 9.5MM SATA DVD-RW JB *Blue Fish W tion.. , Refurbished Equi t and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018| 2200 HP 9.5MM SATA DVD-RW JB GEN9 KIT 1 1 EA $81.18 12/31/2018 ewlett Packar 726537-821 $86.25 Technology Inc, 15 $86.20 ue Fish Worx $129.00 CONNECHON.COM, ||  Refurbisned tquipment an
Enterprise Co. GEN9 KIT i LP, 15 Mar 19 19 Mar 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard Better Direct, 15 *Blue Fish W ly. ,| Refurbished Equi t and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018| 2300 HP H241 SMART HBA 1 1 EA $188.18 12/31/2018 ewlett Packar 726911-821 HP H241 SMART HBA $230.27 etter Direc $229.67 ue Fish Worx $224.00 SEIVErsUpPly.com, | - Refurbisned tquipment an

Enterprise Co.

Mar 19

LP, 15 Mar 19

19 Mar 19

may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service

agreements.
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*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard HP 2U SFF EASY INSTALL RAIL Better Direct, 15 *Blue Fish Worx serversupply.com,| Refurbished Equipment and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018( 2300 HP 2U SFF EASY INSTALL RAIL KIT 1 1 EA $62.94 12/31/2018 Enterprise Co. 733660-B21 KIT $82.29 Mar 19 $71.74 LP, 15 Mar 19 $80.00 1 e 15 may ot be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard HP 1U SFF EASY INSTALL RAIL Better Direct, 15 *Blue Fish Worx newegg.com, 19 Refurbished Equipment and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018 2300 HP 1U SFF EASY INSTALL RAIL KIT 1 1 EA $62.94 12/31/2018 Enterprise Co. 734807-B21 T $82.29 Mar 19 $68.94 LP, 15 Mar 19 $73.59 Mar 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
HP Smart Array P440ar/2GB
HP Smart Array P440ar/2GB FBWC 12Gb 2-ports FBWC 12Gb 2-ports Int FIO SAS
Int FIO SAS Controller, includes the HP Smart Controller, includes the HP
! Hewlett Packard ! Fedtek Inc, 15 M. Fedtek Inc, 15 M. dw. , 19 M
4/2/2018 12/31/2018| 2200 Storage Battery.Provides support for up to 8 1 1 EA $408.45 12/31/2018 ::;:r ri:ec czr 749974-821 Smart Storage Battery.Provides $539.44 edte ';; a1 4539.44 edte ';; a1 $773.99 caw °°T9 ar
internal SAS/SATA drives without using a PCle P . support for up to 8 internal
slot. SAS/SATA drives without using a
PCle slot.
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard HP DL360 GEN9 SFF DVD- Better Direct, 15 *Blue Fish Worx cdw.com, 19 Mar Refurbished Equipment and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018( 2300 HP DL360 GEN9 SFF DVD-RW/USB KIT 1 1 EA $81.18 12/31/2018 Enterprise Co. 764632-B21 RW/USB KIT $106.15 Mar 19 $86.10 LP, 15 Mar 19 $101.99 e may ot be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard Blue Fish Worx LP, *Blue Fish Worx provantage.com, Refurbished Equipment and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018( 2300 HPE DL380 GEN9 E5-2690V4 KIT 1 1 EA $1,893.73 12/31/2018 Enterprise Co. 817959-B21 HPE DL380 GEN9 E5-2690V4 KIT $2,107.45 5 (e 15 $2,107.45 LP, 15 Mar 19 $1,765.93 1 e 1 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard Blue Fish Worx LP, *Blue Fish Worx serversupply.com,| Refurbished Equipment and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018( 2300 HPE DL360 GEN9 E5-2640V4 KIT 1 1 EA $855.30 12/31/2018 Enterprise Co. 818176-B21 HPE DL360 GEN9 E5-2640V4 KIT $936.19 15 Mar 19 $936.19 LP, 15 Mar 19 $1,028.00 1 e 15 may ot be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard Blue Fish Worx LP, *Blue Fish Worx serversupply.com,| Refurbished Equipment and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018( 2100 HPE DL360 GEN9 E5-2690V4 KIT 1 1 EA $1,893.73 12/31/2018 Enterprise Co. 818186-B21 HPE DL360 GEN9 E5-2690V4 KIT $2,072.91 5 (e 15 $2,072.91 LP, 15 Mar 19 $2,125.00 1 e 15 may ot be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Hewlett Packard HP DL360 GEN9 SFF DVD- Blue Fish Worx LP, *Blue Fish Worx newegg.com, 19 Refurbished Equipment and
4/2/2018 12/31/2018( 2200 HP DL360 GEN9 SFF DVD-ROM/USB KIT 1 1 EA $62.31 12/31/2018 Enterprise Co. 818213-B21 ROM/USB KIT $68.16 15 Mar 19 $68.16 LP, 15 Mar 19 $113.92 Ver 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
Vee Model
DBISP LLC, 15 M dw. , 19 M
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2400 86 UHD, 350 NIT 1 1 EA $5,560.14 12/20/2018 LG Corp. 86UM3C-B 86 UHD, 350 NIT $5,082.19 gi?ﬂi?:;?@ $3,950.16 - 1 s473999 | W °°T9 ar
Mar 19
GOVT. P Center 8 Standard
GOVT. PowerCenter 8 Standard Edition Multi- EditionT\;IN:I;i-:;r:rRepoas?toiry DLT Solutions Inc, DLT Solutions Inc, dlt.com, 19 Mar
218421 10/26/2018 2900 core Repository Mgln-OS Premium Renewal 1 1 Ea $10,245.00 12/21/2018 Informatica 9048-0192 Multi-OS Premium Renewal $10,873.87 15 Mar 19 $10,873.87 15 Mar 19 $10,872.84 i
Maintenance .
Maintenance
Firstcall Office
219544 11/8/2018 12/11/2018| 3300 G602 GAMING MOUSE 1 1 EA $77.79 12/11/2018 Logitech, Inc. 910-003820 G602 GAMING MOUSE $95.84 RGTEDERR $78.69 Solutions Inc, 15 $39.99 newegg.com, 19

Mar 19

Mar 19

Mar 19
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Synnex Communications .
DA-LITE ADVANTAGE MANUAL WITH CSR DA-LITE ADVANTAGE MANUAL bhphotovideo.co
12/31/2018| 2100 1 1 1,021.47 12/3/2018 DA-LITE 92707 812.57 ion, 694.63 i b 1,089.60
/31 MANUAL WALL AND e $ 13/ WITH CSR MANUAL WALL AND $ Corporation, 15 $ el 12e $ m, 19 Mar 19
Mar 19 15 Mar 19
Firstcall Office videoconferencest
LOGITECH CONFERENCECAM DBISP LLC, 15 M.
219726 11/12/2018 |11/20/2018|12/20/2018| 3400 LOGITECH CONFERENCECAM BCC950 1 1 EA $216.84 12/21/2018 LOGITECH 960-000866 BCCOS0 $246.48 o~ ar $245.43 Solutions Inc, 15 $248.99 ore.com, 19 Mar
Mar 19 19
Firstcall Office
MEETUP ULTRAHD 4K BAHFED Corp, 15 R connection.com,
219725 11/12/2018 |11/29/2018(12/29/2018| 3400 |MEETUP ULTRAHD 4K CONFERENCECAM SYSTEM 1 1 EA 810.38 12/10/2018 LOGITECH 960-001101 1,022.17 846.29 3 875.07
112/ 129/ /29 $ 110/ CONFERENCECAM SYSTEM $ Mar 19 $ SeleinB e, & $ 19 Mar 19
Mar 19
TYPE 3R ENCLOSURE HNG W W Grainger Inc e Iatt.com, 19 Mar
12/4/2018 |12/10/2018| 1/9/2019 3100 TYPE 3R ENCLOSURE HNG COVER 1 1 Ea $140.31 12/7/2018 Hoffman A16R126HCR COVER $219.20 ™ Marglg ! $121.95 Company Inc, 15 $178.33 ks 19;
Mar 19
e H L Dalis Inc, 15 raybar.com, 19
12/4/2018 [12/11/2018| 1/10/2019 | 3100 ADH. MOUNT FOR 3/4" TAK-TY 1 1 Ea $140.50 12/7/2018 PANDUIT ABMT-A-C ADH. MOUNT FOR 3/4" TAK-TY $109.99 International Inc, $75.43 Mar19l $203.40 E yMa'r - ’
15 Mar 19
Promark Promark cdw.com. 19 Mar
211393 8/6/2018 9/14/2018 11/10/2018| 0006 Cisco 3504 Wireless Controller 1 1 EA $2,526.00 12/12/2018 Cisco AIR-CT3504-K9 Cisco 3504 Wireless Controller $3,211.08 Technology Inc, 15 $3,211.08 Technology Inc, 15 $2,988.99 . 15;
Mar 19 Mar 19
211393 8/6/2018 | 9/14/2018 |11/10/2018| 0008 3504 Wireless Controller Rack Mount Tray 1 1 EA $130.00 12/12/2018 Cisco AIR-CT3504-RMNT | 3304 Wireless Controller Rack $144.31 EEAumele ([, 15 $144.31 EEAumeile ([, 15 $129.64 provantage.com,
Mount Tray Mar 19 Mar 19 19 Mar 19
Hewlett Packard HP 82E 8GB DUAL-PORT PCI-E Soma Computer, Kpaul Properties cdw.com, 19 Mar
4/2/2018 12/31/2018| 2300 HP 82E 8GB DUAL-PORT PCI-E FC HBA 1 1 EA $805.63 12/31/2018 Enterprise Co. AJ7638 FC HBA $1,732.55 " $1,412.66 NIE, 16 Y 1 $1,539.90 -t
CRESTRON ELECTRONICS INC 1 Fox River
CRESTRON ELECTRONICS INC 1 CHANNEL Crestron Blue Tech Inc, 15 fullcompass.com,
7/19/2018 2300 1 1 EA 435.48 12/13/2018 AMP-1200-70 - 404.28 375.00 i 750.00
/19/ COMMERCIAL AMP - 100W/70V $ /13/. Electronics, Inc. CHANNEL COMMERCIAL AMP S Mar 19 S Graphics, 15 Mar $ P
100W/70V 19
Levin Professional Fox River .
. Crestron . N . 4tecdirect.com,
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018 2300 349-DL Commercial Power Amp 1 1 EA $789.14 12/20/2018 Electronics, Inc. AMP-2210T 349-DL Commercial Power Amp $723.59 Services Inc, 15 $665.00 Graphics, 15 Mar $1,330.00 19 Mar 19
e, nc- Mar 19 19
Crestron 3x210W Commercial Power e Microtechnologies fullcompass.com
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2300 3x210W Commercial Power Amplifier 1 1 EA $827.71 12/20/2018 : AMP-3210T o $775.00 Graphics, 15 Mar $550.00 o $1,550.00 SRS,
Electronics, Inc. Amplifier 19 LLC, 15 Mar 19 19 Mar 19
R APC 1U 19IN BLK MOD TOOLESS; Divine Imaging Silicon Networks cdw.com, 19 Mar
215357 9/11/2018 10/12/2018| 1300 APC 1U 19IN BLK MOD TOOLESS-BLANKING 1 1 EA $402.00 12/20/2018 American Power AR8136BLK200 BLANKING $501.84 P $396.97 NI, 16 Y 1 $561.99 -t
*This item is being sold under
R SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
ASA 5508-X with FirePOWER services, 8GE, AC, ASA 5508-X with FirePOWER IR “ROETS rovantage.com, | Refurbished Equipment and
215770 9/5/2018 12/31/2018| 2100 ! P 1 1 EA $2,018.82 12/27/2018 Cisco Systems, Inc. ASA5508-K9 X $2,308.77 Technology Inc, 15 $1,129.66 Technology Group $2,015.47 P S 9 N P
3DES/AES services, 8GE, AC, 3DES/AES 19 Mar 19 may not be subject to OEM
Mar 19 LTD, 15 Mar 19 .
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
promark *“Worldwide SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Cisco ASR1001-X Chassis, 6 built-in GE, Dual P/S, N Cisco ASR1001-X Chassis, 6 built-| provantage.com, Refurbished Equipment and
10/24/2018 12/17/2018 3100 $GB DRAM 1 1 EA $9,690.00 12/17/2018 Cisco Systems, Inc. ASR1001-X in GE, Dual P/S, 8GB DRAM $10,917.68 Techn;:::g\gnc, 15 $5,580.00 Suppy Inlc9, 15 Mar $10,401.77 1 e 1 may ot be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
209424 7/25/2018 12/12/2018| 2300 | HP COLOR LASERJET ENTERPRISE M553DN TAA 1 1 EA $817.83 12/12/2018 HP, Inc. B5L25A#201 HP COLOR LASERJET $804.02 Soma Computer, $617.36 A torel (e $639.00 G, 10 M
ENTERPRISE M553DN TAA 15 Mar 19 15 Mar 19 19
17th Street Photo
RACK MOUNT BLURAY PLAYER WITH SERIAL RACK MOUNT BLURAY PLAYER Focus Camera, 15 rankshops.com,
215148 9/12/2018 2300 CONTROL 1 1 EA $330.53 12/13/2018 TEAC Corp. BD-01U WITH SERIAL CONTROL $391.99 A $345.00 Supply |r11;, 15 Mar $587.98 P
United oOffice
4/2/2018 12/31/2018| 2500 HP 1LO ADV INCL 3YR TS U 1-SVR LIC 1 1 EA $295.17 127312018 | Hewlett Packard BDS05A HPILO ADV INCL 3YR TS U 1- $381.89 PEMG Inc, 15 Mar] — ¢351 03 Solutions inc, 15 $353.99 G, 10 M
Enterprise Co. SVR LIC 19 19
Mar 19
7/19/2018 2300 | SAMSUNG BLU-RAYPLAYER WITH UPSCALING 1 1 EA $149.46 12/13/2018 Samsung Group BD-J6300 SAMSUNG BLU-RAYPLAYER $201.32 CRTAED @iz, 15 $182.56 CRTAED @iz, 15 $149.99 S
WITH UPSCALING Mar 19 Mar 19 Mar 19
11/5/2018 |11/30/2018 [12/30/2018| 200 | INTEL7TH GEN CORE I7 NUC KIT NUC7I7DNK1 1 1 EA $556.00 12/2/2018 INTEL BLKNUCTIZDNKIE | NTEL7TH GEN COREIZNUCKIT) gy o7 BAHFED Corp, 15 $635.78 Focus Camera, 15 $550.39 provantage.com,
NUC717DNK1 Mar 19 Mar 19 19 Mar 19
218509 11/2/2018 | 12/2/2018 | 1100 CISCO CS3 C1F1PIRSX9-DUP 1 1 EA $120.00 12/19/2018 Cisco CLFAPIREXS- CISCO C53 C1F1PIRSX9-DUP $128.88 S LG $128.88 S L $138.76 SIS},
840176431 Mar 19 Mar 19 19 Mar 19




RFQ Submitted 1t 1t Unit of Product OEM Product OEM Part GSA A GSA - L t (o] Mkt
RFQ Number R PoP Start PoP End CLIN Product Description W Q v nit o Unit Price Product Ship Date rocuc rocuc ar OEM Product Description -verage Comments . Owes Comments b Comments Comments
Date Ordered | Shipped Issue Name Number Price Price Google Search
. Cisco Systems Cisco Catalyst 3850 4 x 1GE EC America Inc, 15 EC America Inc, 15 cdw.com, 19 Mar
218073 9/25/2018 10/5/2018 | 11/4/2018 2100 Cisco Catalyst 3850 4 x 1GE Network Module-4 1 1 Ea 290.70 12/13/2018 C3850-NM-4-1G 320.68 320.68 296.99
/25/ /5/ 14/ ¥ $ /13/ (CISCOPRO) Network Module-4 $ Mar 19 $ Mar 19 $ 19
3/23/2018 | 12/6/2018 | 1/5/2019 | 3100 | Catalyst 6800 8 port 40GE with integrated DFC4 1 1 Ea $24,380.00 12/13/2018 Cisco Systems C6800-gpa0G= | CAtVSt 68008 port40GEWith | o) o) g |ECAmericalng 15| g o) 1g  |ECAmericalne, 15|y o0 o, | comnection.com,
(CISCOPRO) integrated DFC4 Mar 19 Mar 19 19 Mar 19
. . " HP Insight Control including 1yr
HP Insight Control including 1yr 24x7 Support R . . .
. 3 Hewlett Packard 24x7 Support ProLiant Better Direct, 15 Better Direct, 15 itosolutons.net,
4/2/2018 12/30/2019( 2900 ProLiant ML/DL/BLI:ikZl;::Le Single Server FIO 1 1 EA $282.58 12/31/2018 Enterprise Co. C6N36A ML/DL/BL-bundle Single Server $381.65 Mar 19 $381.65 Mar 19 $373.57 19 Mar 19
FIO License
Synnex Synnex
Catalyst 9500 40 x 10G, 2 x 40G dw. , 19 M
211393 8/6/2018 | 9/14/2018 |11/10/2018| 0001 Catalsyt 9500 40 X 10G, 2 x 40 1 1 EA $14,260.00 12/12/2018 Cisco €9500-40X-20-A | VS X X $16,536.52 | Corporation, 15 | $16,536.52 | Corporation, 15 | $18,916.99 | "™ ar
Bundle, Network Advantage 19
Mar 19 Mar 19
218197 9/27/2018 2100 4 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 - 1 1 €A $11.40 12/11/2018 Cisco Systems, Inc. CAB-DV10-4M= 4 meter flat grey Ethernet cable $18.11 BAHFED Corp, 15 $18.11 BAHFED Corp, 15 $20.00 barcodesinc.com,
Spare for Touch 10 - Spare Mar 19 Mar 19 19 Mar 19
VIEWSONIC 43 SMART SIGNAGE
VIEWSONIC 43 SMART SIGNAGE DISPLAY, 24/7 DISPLAY, 24/7 OPERATION, .
Computer Sykes, bhphotovideo.co
220430 12/3/2018 12/3/2018 | 1/2/2019 0400 OPERATION, SIGNAGE MANAGER, 1920X1080 1 1 EA $1,738.48 12/4/2018 VIEWSONIC CDM4300T SIGNAGE MANAGER, $2,037.20 Solony, 15 Mar 19 $1,950.00 15 Mar 19 $1,649.00 m. 19 Mar 19
FULL HD, 10 POINTS M 1920X1080 FULL HD, 10 POINTS !
M
SWITCH - PORTS QTY: 5 - IEEE Matrix Audiovisual Fox River
SWITCH - PORTS QTY: 5 - IEEE 803.3AF; Crestron i : . N fullcompass.com,
7/19/2018 2300 ETHERNET; FAST ETHERNET; IEEE 802.3; IEEE 1 1 EA $236.56 12/13/2018 Electronics, Inc. CEN-SW-POE-5 803.3AF; ETHERNET; FAST $228.00 Designs Inc, 15 $200.00 Graphics, 15 Mar $400.00 19 Mar 19
ETHERNET; IEEE 802.3; IEEE Mar 19 19
M452DN - LASER PRINTER - SHI International
215770 9/5/2018 12/31/2018| 2300 '\./'BA;ZCZN&'CL'SSLZZTETTT::)? ESLT%RZ'SLSE;R . 1 1 EA $262.53 12/27/2018 HP, Inc. CF389AH201 COLOR - LASER - :BLACK & $438.39 Corporation, 15 $310.99 S°"1: T\;’::qgter’ $399.99 hp'”""l'glg Mar
) : COLOR (LETTER): UP TO 28 PPM Mar 19
Crestron Levin Professional Fox River S ———
215052 8/31/2018 12/19/2019 2800 Control Processor 1 1 EA $1,014.61 12/20/2018 . CP3 Control Processor $979.29 Services Inc, 15 $900.00 Graphics, 15 Mar $1,800.00 prol P
Electronics, Inc. e.com, 19 Mar 19
Mar 19 19
*This item is being sold under
S SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
214361 9/25/2018 12/19/2018| 2300 | Cisco 8831 Base/Control Panel for North America| 1 1 EA $954.79 12/19/2018  |Cisco Systems, Inc.|  CP-8g31-koss= | CiSCO 8831 Base/Control Panel $1,130.35 Corporation, 15 $574.00 L 153209 | CdW-com, 19 Mar | Refurbished Equipment and
for North America A —— Mar 19 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
" X . y y Cisco 8831 Wireless BAHFED Corp, 15 *Solvix Solutions connection.com, Refurbished Equipment and
8/20/2018 (10/19/2018 2300 Ci 8831 Wirel M hi Kit 1 1 EA 399.00 12/24/2018 Ci CP-8831-MIC-WLS= 479.47 260.13 443.30
/20/ /19/ sco reiess Microphone K $ /241 isco Microphone Kit $ Mar 19 $ Inc, 15 mar 19 $ 19 Mar 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
EMC In-house EMC-DESIGNATED SUPPORT Kpaul Properties Kpaul Properties hypertecdirect.co
214918 10/16/2018 (10/15/2019| 1900 EMC-DESIGNATED SUPPORT ENG DPS 1 1 EA $74,120.00 12/26/2018 Configuratio CS-BAS-DSE-DPS12M ENG DPS $91,638.03 LLC, 15 Mar 19 $91,638.03 LLC, 15 Mar 19 $80,000.00 m, 19 Mar 19
CS-KIT-K9++- EC America Inc, 15 Synnex cdw.com, 19 Mar
217554 9/27/2018 | 10/27/2018 1400 CISCO CS3 CS-KIT-K9++-DUP 1 1 EA $7,140.00 12/17/2018 Cisco 838111201 CISCO CS3 CS-KIT-K9++-DUP $7,632.61 Mar 19 ! $7,493.70 Corporation, 15 $7,237.99 : lé
Mar 19
217554 9/27/2018 |10/27/2018| 1400 CISCO CS3 CTS-MIC-TABL20-DUP-DUP-DUP 1 1 EA $280.80 12/17/2018 Cisco CTSMICTABL20- | CISCO CS3 CTS-MIC-TABL20- $30016  |FeAmenialng 15 gph06  |ECAMeN@InG 151 <1909 eI
838111201 DUP-DUP-DUP Mar 19 Mar 19 19
. ) . Cisco MX700 Dual Screen Floor Solvix Solutions Solvix Solutions provantage.com,
214361 9/25/2018 12/19/2018| 2300 Ci MX700 Dual Si Floor Stand Kit 1 1 EA 2,393.62 12/19/2018 Ci Systems, Inc.| CTS-MX700-D-FSK= X 1,800.90 1,800.90 2,822.65
/25/ /19/ sco ual sereen Foor tanc $ 719/ 1560 Systems, fnc Stand Kit 3 LLC, 15 Mar 19 3 LLC, 15 Mar 19 3 19 Mar 19
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
Cisco - Cisco SX80 Codec, Precision 60 Cam, . Cisco - Cisco SX80 Codec, Letova LLC, 15 *Solvix Solutions connection.com, Refurbished Equipment and
213192 8/10/2018 9/5/2018 | 11/5/2018 2100 1 1 EA 13,399.00 12/14/2018 Ci CTS-5X80-1P60-K9 . 15,500.00 9,964.98 16,982.04 3
/10/ /5/ 151 Touch 10 $ /14/ sco Precision 60 Cam, Touch 10 $ Mar 19 $ Inc, 15 Mar 19 $ 19 Mar 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
PREMIUM 2 CONDUCTOR FLEXIBLE AUDIO CABLE PREMIUM 2 CONDUCTOR Jensen Audio Levin Professional bhphotovideo.co
12/31/2018 2400 1 1 ea $52.63 12/3/2018 COMPREHENSIVE CVC-2TW-500 FLEXIBLE AUDIO CABLE GRAY $49.94 $42.32 Services Inc, 15 $95.60 p .

GRAY 500F

500F

Visual, 15 Mar 19

Mar 19

m, 19 Mar 19
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Date Ordered | Shipped Issue Name Number Price Price Google Search
EMC-UNITY 2U 25X2.5 12G promark EC America Inc, 15 cdw.com, 19 Mar
11/20/2018|12/20/2018 1200 EMC-UNITY 2U 25X2.5 12G EXPDAE -FLD 1 1 EA $1,065.00 12/5/2018 EMC D3122FAF EXPDAE FLD. $2,055.25 Technology Inc, 15 $1,874.10 Mar 19 ! $1,729.99 . lé
Mar 19
STANDARD SERIES DISPLAYPORT TO HDMI HIGH STANDARD SERIES Divine Imagin Levin Professional bhphotovideo.co
12/31/2018 2400 1 1 ea $16.45 12/3/2018 COMPREHENSIVE DISP-HD-6ST DISPLAYPORT TO HDMI HIGH $14.39 i $11.64 Services Inc, 15 $13.55 p .
SPEED CAB Inc, 15 Mar 19 m, 19 Mar 19
SPEED CAB Mar 19
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
ERGOTRON TABLET MANAGEMENT CART 32- ERGOTRON TABLET IBUYOFFICESUPPL *Blue Fish Worx provantage.com Refurbished Equipment and
210713 8/3/2018 10/4/2018 2300 LIGHTENING 1 1 ea $1,973.20 12/27/2018 ERGOTRON DM32-1004-1 MANAGEMENT CART 32- $2,588.86 Y.com, 15 Mar 19 $2,142.92 LP, 15 Mar 19 $1,964.57 19 Mar 19 may not be subject to OEM
LIGHTENING 8
warranty and service
agreements.
2-Channel 4K Scaling HDMI American Fox River
2-Ch | 4K Scaling HDMI Output Card for DM Crest full ! b
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2300 anne’ a8 Scaing utput Gard for 1 1 EA $1,014.61 12/20/2018 restron DMC-4K-HDO Output Card for DM Switchers $969.79 Amplifier, 18 mar $900.00 Graphics, 18 Mar | $1,800.00 AR
Switchers [Available March 1, 2015] Electronics, Inc. I 19 Mar 19
[Available March 1, 2015] 19 19
Ford Audio-Video CCS Presentaton
HDMI® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR | t Card for DM® Crest HDMI® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR | t 4tecdirect. b
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2300 "OR Input Lard for 1 1 EA $450.94 12/20/2018 restron DMC-4KZ-HD 1O NPy $443.32 Systems LC, 18 $403.91 Systems, 18 Mar $1,000.00 G il
Switchers Electronics, Inc. Card for DM® Switchers 19 Mar 19
Mar 19 19
Crestron DigitalMedia 8G Cable, plenum, One Diversified Fox River rojectorsuperstor|
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018 2100 DigitalMedia 8G Cable, plenum, 1000 ft spool 1 1 EA $666.30 12/20/2018 . DM-CBL-8G-P-SP1000 g ' P ! $648.36 $600.00 Graphics, 18 Mar $1,200.00 Al >
Electronics, Inc. 1000 ft spool LLC, 18 Mar 19 19 e.com, 19 Mar 19
Crestron ey @ I rojectorsuperstor
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018 | 2300 32x32 DigitalMedia Switcher 1 1 EA $9,085.10 12/20/2018 K DM-MD32X32 32x32 DigitalMedia Switcher $9,445.00 Incorporated, 18 $8,600.00 Graphics, 18 Mar $18,400.00 el D
Electronics, Inc. e.com, 19 Mar 19
Mar 19 19
8X8 DIGITALMEDIA SWITCHER; Karcher Group Fox River .
8X8 DIGITALMEDIA SWITCHER; REQUIRES DMC Crestron N projectorsuperstor
7/19/2018 2400 SERIES INPUT CARDS DMCO SERIES OUTPUT € 1 1 EA $2,467.74 12/13/2018 Electronics, Inc. DM-MD8X8 REQUIRES DMC SERIES INPUT $2,361.00 Incorporated, 18 $2,150.00 Graphics, 18 Mar $4,300.00 e.com, 19 Mar 19
CARDS DMCO SERIES OUTPUT C Mar 19 19
CCS Presentaton
Crestron DIGITAL MEDIA PRESENTATION One Diversified 4tecdirect.com,
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018 2300 DIGITAL MEDIA PRESENTATION SYSTEM 1 1 EA $4,526.98 12/20/2018 Electronics, Inc. DMPS3-4K-250-C SYSTEM $4,322.42 LLC, 18 Mar 19 $4,109.99 Systemi,gls Mar $8,800.00 19 Mar 19
. . . - . P—— Fox River unifiedcommunica
+ +
7/19/2018 2300 | \all Plate DigitalMedia 8G+ Transmitter 200, 1 1 EA $806.45 12/13/2018 Crestron DM-TX-200-C-26-w.T | V3l Plate DigitalMedia 8G $756.42 e e $700.00 Graphics, 18 Mar | $1,120.00  |tions.com, 19 Mar
Whit Electronics, Inc. Transmitter 200, Whit LLC, 18 Mar 19 19 19
DIGITAL MEDIA TRANSMITTER 8G+AVAILABLE Crestron DIGITAL MEDIA TRANSMITTER el Cirep Micrtechnologies 4tecdirect.com
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018( 2300 SEPT 13TH 1 1 EA $733.73 12/20/2018 Electronics, Inc. DM-TX-201-C SG+AVAILABLE SEPT 13TH $714.00 Incor&c;l;a;:d, 18 $650.00 LLC, 18 Mar 19 $1,300.00 19 Mar 19
DISPLAYPORT TO HDMI VIDEO KPaul Properties BAHFED Corp, 18 newegg.com, 19
12/13/2018 |12/19/2018| 1/18/2019 300 DISPLAYPORT TO HDMI VIDEO CONVERTER 1 1 EA 12.66 12/20/2018 STARTECH.COM DP2HDMI2 16.60 12.84 13.75
/13/ /19/ /18/ $ /20/ CONVERTER $ LLC, 18 Mar 19 $ Mar 19 $ Mar 19
CONNECT A DISPLAYPORT 1.2-EQUIPPED csglz‘li‘;s ([:)CI)SI\F;IIE’AL;{:ECQR':OlAZ KPaul Properties BAHFED Corp, 18 newegg.com, 19
219853 11/14/2018 12/19/2018 3400 |COMPUTER TO A VGA MONITOR OR PROJECTOR - 1 1 EA $19.83 12/19/2018 StarTech.com DP2VGA3 $22.57 ? $19.83 % $20.36 L ’
DISP VGA MONITOR OR PROJECTOR - LLC, 18 Mar 19 Mar 19 Mar 19
DISP
. . Swivel/Tilt Wall Mount Arm for Computech
S 1/Tilt Wall M. t Arm for 26"-55" Flat BAHFED Corp, 18 dw. , 19 M
212356 8/8/2018 2300 wivelfTilt Wall Mount Arm for 26"-55" Fla 1 1 Ea $73.19 12/26/2018 Tripp Lite DWM2655M  |26"-55" Flat Panel Displays, TVs, $95.32 St $73.35 International Inc, $86.99 TR, I LET
Panel Displays, TVs, LCDs, Monitors 5 Mar 19 19
LCDs, Monitors 18 Mar 19
Pelco - VX E1 CORE MG SERVER,
215035 10/7/2018 | 11/30/2018 | 12/30/2018| 3400 | PEICO - VX ELCORE MG SERVER, EU UKUSPWR-| 1 EA $4,813.36 12/10/2018 Pelco E1-CMG-SVRP EU UKUS PWR - Video $5,87355 | ElCONG IBMAr | g poa s | Pelcolne 18Mar | g9 | CW-com, 19 Mar
Video surveillance appliance - GigE - 2U- ENT surveillance appliance - GigE - 19 19 19
2U-ENT
Pelco - VideoXpert Enterprise . A
. N . . International International
Pelco - VideoXpert Enterprise VXS- Hard drive VXS- Hard drive array - 96 TB -
L Commerce & Commerce & cdw.com, 19 Mar
215035 10/7/2018 11/30/201812/30/2018| 3400 array - 96 TB - HDD 96 TB + SSD 200 GB - Gigabit 1 1 EA $39,043.61 12/10/2018 Pelco E1-VXS-96-US HDD 96 TB + SSD 200 GB - $47,643.31 $47,643.31 $45,897.99

Ethernet (external) - rack-mountable - 3U

Gigabit Ethernet (external) -
rack-mountable - 3U

Marketing, 18 Mar
19

Marketing, 18 Mar
19

19




RFQ Submitted t t Unit of Product OEM | Product OEM Part GSA A GSA - Lowest Open Mkt
RFQ Number QEEIE PoP Start PoP End CLIN Product Description W Q v nit o Unit Price Product Ship Date rocuc rocuc ar OEM Product Description -verage Comments . owes Comments b Comments Comments
Date Ordered | Shipped Issue Name Number Price Price Google Search
SOIN LED COMMERCIAL DISPLAY WITH SOIN LED COMMERCIAL DISPLAY Component 7o Technologics bhohotovides.co
7/19/2018 2400 | ATSC/NTSC TUNER,1920 X 1080 , HDMI X3, VGA, | 1 1 EA $854.84 12/13/2018 NEC Corp. E506 WITH ATSC/NTSC TUNER,1920 X|  $947.47 Sourcing Group, $737.66 Loy 1: ' $699.00 nf o s 18
RCA 1080, HDMI X3, VGA, RCA 18 Mar 19 '
219853 11/14/2018 12/21/2018| 3300 | 3.5-MM STEREO AUDIO CABLES, 24 AWG, MALE 1 1 EA $4.10 12/21/2018 Black Box Corp. EJ110-0005 3.5-MM STEREO AUDIO CABLES, $4.58 RIS EEy, 16 $4.58 RS EE, 16 $10.28 FEEEREET, )
24 AWG, MALE Mar 19 Mar 19 Mar 19
HB
MIDDLE ATLANTIC PRODUCTS 18SP/25DP KD Middle Atlantic MIDDLE ATLANTIC PRODUCTS Axcess Video, 18 bhphotovideo.co
7/19/2018 2300 1 1 EA 607.53 12/13/2018 ERK-1825-KD 433.60 377.61 icati 582.75
719/ STANDALONE $ /13/ Products, Inc. 185P/25DP KD STANDALONE $ Mar 19 $ Communications $ m, 19 Mar 19
Inc, 18 Mar 19
61-1/4" (35 SPACE)
CONFIGURED AUDIO/VIDEO
61-1/4" (35 SPACE) CONFIGURED AUDIO/VIDEO EN?;?:ESZTT:DA:AZCT%:ES:
ENCLOSURE THAT INCLUDES: INTEGRATED FAN '
TOP, CONFIGURABLE REAR DOOR WITH BOTTOM Middle Atlantic CONFIGURABLE REAR DOOR Axcess Video, 18 He cdw.com, 19 Mar
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2200 ' 1 1 EA 1,302.55 12/20/2018 ERK-3525-AV 1,179.10 2 1,02605 | C icati 1,439.99 i
/31 120/ VENT, SOLID LOCKING FRONT DOOR, WELDED $ /20/ Products, Inc. WlI.T(;‘CiS\ITGT(:RMO\I/\lETNDTE)Z(;UD $ Mar 19 $ 51:‘";:"’\':;';’;5 $ 19
SIDE PANELS WITH VENT BLOCKERS TO CONTROL WELDED SIDE PANELS WITH ’
AIRFLOW, 3-1/4" WIDE VERTICAL LACER $
/ VENT BLOCKERS TO CONTROL
AIRFLOW, 3-1/4" WIDE
VERTICAL LACER S
! ] HB
7/19/2018 2300 Rear Rack Rails 1 1 EA $53.76 12/13/2018 Middle Atlantic ERK-RR18 Rear Rack Rails $33.98 UEHEI i, &2 $27.26 Communications $65.95 evbarecitly
Products, Inc. Mar 19 Mar 19
Inc, 18 Mar 19
12/7/2018 | 1/6/2019 | 0300 1000FT GIGATRUE 550 CAT6 BULK 1 1 EA $371.59 12/27/2018 Black Box EYNg67B-pB-1000 | [COOFT GIGATRUES50 CAT6 $323.86 BRI $266.48 Welliar e, 78 $307.48 CICVEIETI GO
BULK Inc, 18 Mar 19 Mar 19 19 Mar 19
SURFACE PEN COMM M1776 SC Kpaul Properties Kpaul Properties cdw.com, 19 Mar
12/20/2018 |12/31/2018| 1/30/2019 | 300 | SURFACE PEN COMM M1776 SCEN CANSPSLVR [ 1 1 EA 74.74 12/31/2018 MICROSOFT EYV-00009 87.03 87.03 88.99
/20/ /31/ 130/ $ /31 EN CAN SP SLVR $ LLC, 18 Mar 19 $ LLC, 18 Mar 19 $ 19
DESIGNJET T7200 INKJETPR Kpaul Properties Kpaul Properties cdw.com, 19 Mar
10/25/2018|11/24/2018| 3300 DESIGNIET T7200 INKJETPR 42IN 6COL 1 1 EA $9,452.51 12/8/2018 HPI F2LA6A#BIK 221N SCOL $10,348.03 LLC. 18 Mar 15 $10,348.03 LLC. 18 Mar 15 $10,995.00 I
12/5/2018 | 12/4/2019 | 1800 F5 PREMIUM SVC F/ BIG-IP (24X7) 1 1 EA $1,225.00 12/7/2018 F5 Networks | F5-SVC-BIG-PRE-LL-3 | o TREMIUMSVCF/BIG-P $19,41001 | XS ntemational $2,876.01 8 It onE $5,484.99 gt @i, 10
(24X7) Inc, 18 Mar 19 Inc, 18 Mar 19 Mar 19
Galaxie Defense
X 3/4" F6-Self Wrap Sleeving, Marketing Red Hill Supply, 18 fullcompass.com,
215148 9/12/2018 2300 3/4" F6-Self Wrap S| , Black, 50FT 1 1 EA 35.21 12/13/2018 Techflex, Inc. F6NO75BK50 59.95 ! 57.89 46.53
/12/ / € rap sleeving, Blac $ 13/ echriex, Inc Black, 50FT $ Services, 18 Mar $ Mar 19 $ 19 Mar 19
19
Lee Hartman &
6MM EXTRA DEPTH LG WITH Kpaul Properties bhphotovideo.co
4/10/2018 2400 | 6MM EXTRA DEPTH LG WITH MEDIA PLAVER 1 1 EA $10.40 12/11/2018 CHIEF FHB3034 VEDIA PLAYER $7.82 LLC. 18 M 19 $5.97 Sons Ini,918 mar $8.72 10 Mar 18
Synnex Synnex
CISCO DIRECT FL-4330-BOOST- dw.com, 19 M
9/27/2018 | 10/26/2018| 1500 CISCO DIRECT FL-4330-BOOST-K9 1 1 EA $1,988.00 12/11/2018 Cisco FL-4330-BO0ST-K9 ‘o $2,204.03 Corporation, 18 $2,204.03 Corporation, 18 $2,35299 |V °°T9 ar
Mar 19 Mar 19
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
AL *Letova LLC, 18 cdw.com, 19 Mar | Refurbished Equipment and
9/27/2018 |10/26/2018| 1500 CISCO DIRECT FL-4330-HSEC-K9 1 1 EA $482.80 12/11/2018 Cisco FL-4330-HSEC-K9 | CISCO DIRECT FL-4330-HSEC-K9 $545.88  |Technologync, 18|  $209.25 ’ $575.99 «com. g
Mar 19 19 may not be subject to OEM
Mar 19 .
warranty and service
agreements.
9/27/2018 | 10/26/2018| 1500 CISCO DIRECT FL-4330-PERF-K9 1 1 EA $852.00 12/11/2018 Cisco FL-4330-PERF-K9 | CISCO DIRECT FL-4330-PERF-K9 so62.04  |C Am'\jgfalénc' 18l o608 |EC Am';;'fal;"c' 18l <1 01599 de'm";é 19 Mar
Kpaul Properties SYmER insight.com, 19
12/20/2018 |12/31/2018| 1/30/2019 | 300 SURFACE TYPE COVER BLACK 1 1 EA $97.14 12/31/2018 MICROSOFT FMN-00001 SURFACE TYPE COVER BLACK $113.14 Lch 18 N'Tar 1 $102.04 Corporation, 18 $114.99 gMa'r iy
§ Mar 19
4/2/2018 12/31/2018| 2300 HPE EG 4 Account Management Support 1 1 EA $31.47 12/31/2018 Hewlett Packard G1H99AL HPE EG 4 Account Management $53.84 i/ WeEh SENHIES $47.54 (e PIeE, 1 $50.00 (kR Em, 1O
Enterprise Co. Support Inc, 18 Mar 19 Mar 19 Mar 19
SHI International
10/25/2018|11/24/2018| 3300 HP DESIGNJET HD PRO SCANNER 1 1 EA $14,574.25 12/8/2018 HPI GEH51BH#B1K HP DESS'CG:EETE:D PRO $15,403.00 | Corporation, 18 |  $11,112.15 Tra"';(::rlc;’ e8 $16,995.00 de'm";é B
Mar 19
11/13/2018 | 12/3/2018 | 1/2/2019 | 300 | IOGEAR 2PORT USB KVM W/ PERIPHERAL SHAR 1 1 EA $61.00 12/6/2018 IOGEAR GCS1732 IOGEAR 2PORT USB KVM W/ $69.42 AEG Group Inc, 18 $69.42 AEG GroupInc, 18| ¢, 1 g9 G, 10 M

TECHNOLOGY.

PERIPHERAL SHAR

Mar 19

Mar 19

19
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*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, N 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver Core IT Solutins *EKOAM Systems, cdw.com, 19 Mar Refurbished Equipment and
. 3 -SX- += d L !
215770 9/5/2018 12/31/2018( 2100 850nm, DOM 1 1 EA $301.58 12/27/2018 Cisco Systems, Inc. GLC-SX-MMD+ module, MMF, 850nm, DOM $224.94 LLC, 18 Mar 19 $40.95 18 Mar 18 $368.99 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
Jensen Audio Fox River fullcompass.com
12/31/2018 2100 CRESNET PARTITION SENSOR 1 1 ea $433.43 12/3/2018 CRESTRON GLS-PART-CN CRESNET PARTITION SENSOR $377.33 . $350.00 Graphics, 18 Mar $700.00 PR ’
Visual, 18 Mar 19 19 19 Mar 19
BAHFED Corp, 18 Sili Net k dw. , 19 M
216162 9/1/2018 | 8/24/2017 | 9/24/2017 | 2100 SWITCH 1 1 ea $219.00 12/7/2018 Netgear, Inc GS110MX-100NAS SWITCH $257.81 Stz $205.09 ticon Retworks $236.99 Sl ar
Mar 19 LLC, 18 Mar 19 19
GigaVUE-HCL node, 12 16/10G cages, 4 cGalgeas\/LiE:l-:/c:ll()g;’f()e(;()ll\zll lci/meer Immixtechnolo T(e:i:\anhjl[:)ﬁ cdw.com, 19 Mar
215013 12/14/2018 9/28/2018 | 10/28/2018 3100 10/100/1000M Copper, fan tray, 2 power 1 1 Ea $21,155.40 12/27/2018 GIGAMON GVS-HC101 Bes, ) pper, $22,937.08 ay $22,937.08 . o $26,645.99 . !
. fan tray, 2 power supplies, AC Inc, 18 Mar 19 Corporation, 18 19
supplies, AC power
power Mar 19
100 FT HDMI CABLE - ACTIV-E Kpaul Properties BAHFED Corp, 18 startech.com, 19
12/13/2018 |12/19/2018| 1/18/2019 300 100 FT HDMI CABLE - ACTIV-E OPTICAL - 4K 1 1 EA $272.61 12/20/2018 STARTECH.COM HD2MM30MAO OPTICAL - 4K $301.58 LLC, 18 Mar 19 $284.34 Mar 19 $354.99 Mar 19
HDMI over HDBaseT Extender Fox River
HDMI over HDBaseT Extender w/IR & RS-232, Crestron HD-EXT3-C- o Blue Tech Inc, 18 N projectorsuperstor,
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018 | 2500 White; includes HD-RX3-C-B and HD-TX3-C-W 1 1 EA $534.01 12/20/2018 Electronics, Inc. W_SYSTEM w/IR & RS-232, White; includes $539.04 Mar 19 $500.00 Graphics, 18 Mar $1,000.00 e.com, 19 Mar 19
HD-RX3-C-B and HD-TX3-C-W 19
" Levin Professional R
12/31/2018 2100 STANDARD SERIES HDMI HIGH SPEED WITH 1 1 ca $6.91 12/3/2018 COMPREHENSIVE HD-HD-10EST STANDARD SERIES HDMI HIGH $10.86 lJensen Audio $5.55 Services Inc, 18 $17.59 bhphotovideo.co
ETHERNET CABL SPEED WITH ETHERNET CABL Visual, 18 Mar 19 Mar 19 m, 19 Mar 19
CREATE ULTRA HD
CREATE ULTRA HD CONNECTIONS BETWEEN
DBISP LLC, 18 M BAHFED Corp, 18 dw. , 19 M
219853 | 11/14/2018 12/19/2018| 3300 | YOUR HIGH SPEED HDMI-EQUIPPED DEVICES - 1 1 EA $4.90 12/18/2018 StarTech.com HOMM6 CONNECTIONS BETWEEN YOUR $5.84 ar $4.83 _— $10.99 cdw.com, 23 Mar
HIGH HIGH SPEED HDMI-EQUIPPED 19 Mar 19 19
DEVICES - HIGH
Promark Computech
SURFACE PRO 256GB 15 8GB dw. , 19 M
9/28/2018 | 10/1/2018 |10/31/2018| 300 SURFACE PRO 256GB I5 8GB TAA SYST 1 1 EA $1,042.54 12/18/2018 MICROSOFT HEU-00001 TAA svor $1,29492  [Technologyinc, 18|  $1,237.06 | International Inc, sosag9 | ST R
Mar 19 18 Mar 19
CammpLiigE H L Dalis Inc, 18 raybar.com, 19
12/4/2018 12/11/2018| 1/10/2019 3100 CABLE TIE RED 1 1 Ea $20.27 12/7/2018 PANDUIT HLS-15R2 CABLE TIE RED $16.11 International Inc, $11.12 Mar 19 ! $29.34 E yMa’r 19 ’
18 Mar 19
NIIDE_FORTIF HP Fortify SCA Quick Start Basic S Immixtechnology foreapg.com, 19
V0472518 5/9/2018 0900 HP Fortify SCA Quick Start Basic 5D SVC 1 1 EA $13,636.36 12/31/2018 HPENTS HZ935A1 5D SVC $14,925.00 Corporation, 18 $14,206.55 Inc, 18 Mar 19 $15,000.00 Mar 19
Mar 19
Animal
EATON INTELLIGENT PWR MGR i Better Direct, 18 dw. , 19 M
211890 9/7/2018 |10/23/2018| 1500 EATON INTELLIGENT PWR MGR SILVER ED 1 1 EA $2,900.00 12/18/2018 Eaton IPM-SILVER $3,023.40 litialigEnes $2,644.36 etter Direc $2,935.99 | “aWeom ar
SILVER ED Software Inc, 18 Mar 19 19
Mar 19
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
. . ISOBAR 6 ULTRA SURGE HOSP Focus Camera, 18 *Blue Fish Worx provantage.com, Refurbished Equipment and
9/25/2018 (10/25/2018 2300 ISOBAR 6 ULTRA SURGE HOSP GRD 6 RCPTL 1 1 EA 79.99 12/3/2018 T Lit ISOBAR6ULTRAHG 89.86 69.20 73.84
/25/ /251 s 13/ ripp tte GRD 6 RCPTL $ Mar 19 $ LP, 18 Mar 19 $ 19 Mar 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
. SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
EKOAM Systems SUEENTES cdw.com, 19 Mar | Refurbished Equipment and
9/27/2018 | 10/26/2018 1100 CISCO DIRECT ISR4331/K9 1 1 EA $1,666.50 12/11/2018 Cisco ISR4331/K9 CISCO DIRECT ISR4331/K9 $1,819.33 i $1,195.00 Supply Inc, 18 Mar $1,958.99 . ! ' g 3 2
Inc, 18 Mar 19 a 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
Cisco Systems Cisco ISR 4331 Sec bundle EKOAM Systems Tellzeetm cdw.com, 19 Mar
218073 9/25/2018 10/5/2018 | 11/4/2018 2100 Cisco ISR 4331 Sec bundle w/SEC license 1 1 Ea $2,239.55 12/13/2018 v ISR4331-SEC/K9 K $2,309.28 ) $1,771.40 Technologies Inc, $2,848.99 : !
(CISCOPRO) W/SEC license Inc, 18 Mar 19 19
18 Mar 19
JUNIPER JUNOS SPACE NETWK Kpaul Properties Promark cdw.com, 19 Mar
215837 9/18/2018 | 10/17/2018 1500 JUNIPER JUNOS SPACE NETWK DIRECTOR 1 1 EA $250.00 12/17/2018 Juniper JS-NETDIR-10 $420.00 p > $379.85 Technology Inc, 15 $339.99 . !

DIRECTOR

LLC, 18 Mar 19

Mar 19

19




RFQ Submitted 1t 1t Unit of Product OEM Product OEM Part GSA A GSA - L t (o] Mkt
RFQ Number R PoP Start PoP End CLIN Product Description W Q v nit o Unit Price Product Ship Date rocuc rocuc ar OEM Product Description -verage Comments . Owes Comments b Comments Comments
Date Ordered | Shipped Issue Name Number Price Price Google Search
Promark Promark
JUNIPER JUNOS SPACE NETWK dw. , 19 M
215837 9/18/2018 | 10/17/2018 1500 JUNIPER JUNOS SPACE NETWK MGT 1 1 EA $1,500.00 12/17/2018 Juniper JS-PLATFORM MGT $2,279.09 Technology Inc, 18 $2,279.09 Technology Inc, 18 $1,929.99 caw cng ar
Mar 19 Mar 19
SURFACE MOB MSE SC BT EN Kpaul Properties Kpaul Properties cdw.com, 19 Mar
12/20/2018 |12/31/2018| 1/30/2019 300 SURFACE MOB MSE SC BT EN XD XX BLK 1 LIC 1 1 EA $26.16 12/31/2018 MICROSOFT KGZ-00031 XD XX BLK 1 LIC $30.45 LLC, 18 Mar 19 $30.45 LLC, 18 Mar 19 $35.99 19
HB
MIDDLE ATLANTIC PRODUCTS LCD DSK KB SHELF- Middle Atlantic MIDDLE ATLANTIC PRODUCTS Access Video, 18 performanceaudio
4/10/2018 2300 1 1 EA 188.17 12/11/2018 LDKBTPS 132,94 119.96 icati 210.00
/10/ PEPPRSTN $ /1Y Products, Inc. LCD DSK KB SHELF-PEPPRSTN Mar 19 $ Communications $ .com, 19 Mar 19
Inc, 18 Mar 19
Presentation HB
MIDDLE ATLANTIC PRODUCTS LD-12 TO WEDGE Middle Atlantic MIDDLE ATLANTIC PRODUCTS L performanceaudio
4/10/2018 2300 JOINER KIT 1 1 EA $91.40 12/11/2018 Products, Inc. LDWK LD-12 TO WEDGE JOINER KIT $63.19 Products Inc, 18 $55.89 Communications $97.50 com, 19 Mar 19
Mar 19 Inc, 18 Mar 19
MIDDLE ATLANTIC PRODUCTS LCD 45D WDG TOP Middle Atlantic MIDDLE ATLANTIC PRODUCTS GERTERTHTED He performanceaudio
4/10/2018 2300 1 1 EA 317.20 12/11/2018 LDWTT45DC 220.70 i 196.30 icati 343.50
/10/ ONLY DKCH $ /1Y Products, Inc. LCD 45D WDG TOP ONLY DKCH $ EELT, 163 $ Communications $ .com, 19 Mar 19
Mar 19 Inc, 18 Mar 19
SFP/1250 EXT DIAG MM 850 LC Discover Grou Synnex blackbox.com, 19
215770 9/5/2018 12/31/2018 2300 SFP/1250 EXT DIAG MM 850 LC 550M 1 1 EA $42.59 12/27/2018 Black Box Corp. LFP411 $50.29 2 $43.40 Corporation, 18 $86.50 ’ !
550M Inc, 18 Mar 19 Mar 19
Mar 19
EC America Inc, 18 Sl (gt
9/12/2018 12/24/2018 2500 SX80 MultiSite Software Option 1 1 EA $2,741.26 12/24/2018 Cisco Systems, Inc. LIC-SX80-MS SX80 MultiSite Software Option $2,879.70 Mar 19 ! $2,249.79 Technologies Inc, $2,949.99 warehouse.com,
18 Mar 19 19 Mar 19
Component Synnex
GIGABIT POEPSE MEDIA tage. b
215770 9/5/2018 12/31/2018| 2300 GIGABIT POEPSE MEDIA CONVERTER 1 1 EA $213.58 12/27/2018 Black Box Corp. LPS535A-SFP CONVERTER $231.14 Sourcing Group, $217.03 Corporation, 18 $208.88 g
18 Mar 19 Mar 19
Component
CHIEF MICRO-ADJUST TILT WALL Divine Imaging cdw.com, 19 Mar
12/31/2018 2100 MICRO-ADJUST TILT WALL MOUNT, LARGE 1 1 262.66 12/3/2018 LTM1U 231.39 204.70 i ) 252.00
/3 e $ /3/ MANUFACTURING MOUNT, LARGE $ Inc, 18 Mar 19 $ Sourcing Group, $ 19
18 Mar 19
IPAD MINI 4 WLS 128GB SPACE Fi G , 18 Fi @ , 18 le. , 19
219116 10/26/2018 |12/13/2018| 1/12/2019 | 0400 IPAD MINI 4 WLS 128GB SPACE GRY USA 1 1 EA $325.00 12/14/2018 APPLE MK9N2LL/A $389.00 CEIB UG $389.00 CEIDEUER $399.00 Sppiecom
GRY USA Mar 19 Mar 19 Mar 19
INCIPIO INCIPIO SECURITY CASE - BAHFED Corp, 18 Kpaul Properties cdw.com, 19 Mar
12/20/2018 |12/31/2018| 1/30/2019 300 INCIPIO SECURITY CASE - TABLET PC PROTEC 1 1 EA 115.03 12/31/2018 MRSF-110-BLK 137.60 115.17 145.99
/207 131/ 130/ $ 131/ TECHNOLOGIES TABLET PC PROTEC $ Mar 19 $ LLC, 18 Mar 19 $ 19
SPECTRUM BASED 100GBE 1U OPEN PERP SW W/ SPECTRUM BASED 100GBE 1U Office Ink Pros Inc, BAHFED Corp, 18 cdw.com, 19 Mar
12/7/2018 2100 CUMULUS 1 1 ea $10,615.34 12/10/2018 MELLANOX MSN2100-CB2FC OPEN PERP SW W/ CUMULUS $11,472.17 18 Mar 19 $10,884.22 Mar 19 $11,931.99 19
FUSION 400 MM TILT SINGLE Divine Imaging Kpaul Properties fullcompass.com,
4/10/2018 2300 FUSION 400 MM TILT SINGLE STUD MOUNT 1 1 EA 145.16 12/11/2018 CHIEF MTMS1U 148.00 137.11 153.60
/10/ $ 11/ STUD MOUNT $ Inc, 18 Mar 19 $ LLC, 18 Mar 19 $ 19 Mar 19
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
. . TRIPP 5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS BLUE A&E Supply, 18 *Blue Fish Worx newegg.com, 19 Refurbished Equipment and
12/12/2018| 1/11/2019 1300 TRIPP 5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS BLUE M/M 1 1 EA 0.76 12/18/2018 T Lit N201-005-BL 3.95 2.15 4.77
/12/ i / $ /18/ fipp Lite M/M $ Mar 19 $ LP, 18 Mar 19 $ Mar 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32x10G SFP+, 16pxUP SFP+ Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 324106 GTECh oo t “Functions cdw.com, 20 Mar
u . " , . overnmen’ . b
218424 10/19/2018 12/11/2018 3100 P 1 1 EA $16,966.13 12/11/2018 Cisco Systems, Inc. N5K-C5672UP SFP+, 16pxUP SFP+, 6x40G $21,924.43 ) $7,367.34 Technology Group $21,438.99
6x40G QSFP+ Solutions Inc, 18 19
QSFP+ LTD, 18 Mar 19
Mar 19
Netscout Systems, OPVXG-PROPLUS MasterCare Support - OPVXG- DLT Solutions Inc, EC America Inc, 18 cdw.com, 20 Mar
11/19/2018 12/9/2019 3800 MasterCare S rt - OPVXG-PROPLUS 1 1 EA 4,689.25 12/10/2018 4,629.51 4,608.47 18,763.99
119/ 1o/ astertare Suppo 3 110/ Inc. SUPP-MSTC PROPLUS 3 18 Mar 19 3 Mar 19 3 19
Enterprise
Silicon Networks Technology bhphotovideo.co
F-0136 9/1/2018 9/24/2018 | 10/24/2018 2900 OV-NEOST247SA 1 1 ea $4,999.00 12/19/2018 Overland OV-NEOST247SA OV-NEOST247SA $5,733.70 $4,639.94 ) $5,899.00
LLC, 18 Mar 19 Solutions Inc, 18 m, 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
*This item is being sold under
R SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
TRIPP 6FT HDMI TO DVI DIGITAL U ECE *Blue Fish Worx cdw.com, 20 Mar | Refurbished Equipment and
12/7/2018 | 1/6/2019 1300 TRIPP 6FT HDMI TO DVI DIGITAL CABLE 1 1 EA $12.70 12/6/2018 Tripp Lite P566-006 24.9817.41 Systems and $4.95 $12.99 : ! S

CABLE

Service, 18 Mar 19

LP, 18 Mar 19

19

may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.




RFQ Submitted t t Unit of Product OEM | Product OEM Part GSA A GSA - Lowest Open Mkt
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Date Ordered | Shipped Issue Name Number Price Price Google Search
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
. . TRIPP 6FT HDMI TO VGA BAHFED Corp, 18 *Blue Fish Worx cdw.com, 20 Mar Refurbished Equipment and
12/7/2018 | 1/6/2019 | 1300 TRIPP 6ET HDMI TO VGA ADAPTER M/M 1 1 EA $22.36 12/6/2018 Tripp Lite P566-006-VGA ADAPTER M/M $27.20 ior 19 $20.52 1B, SOATE $32.99 I e e ]
warranty and service
agreements.
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
TRIPP 6FT DP TO HD ADAPTER e *Blue Fish Worx cdw.com, 20 Mar | Refurbished Equipment and
12/7/2018 | 1/6/2019 | 1300 TRIPP 6FT DP TO HD ADAPTER M/M 1 1 EA $22.47 12/6/2018 Tripp Lite P582-006 $16.36 Sourcing Group, $13.56 $23.99 «com. !
M/M LP, 18 Mar 19 19 may not be subject to OEM
18 Mar 19 .
warranty and service
agreements.
12/21/2018| 1/20/2019 | 3300 | N7100 COL NTWK SCANNER W/ PAPERSTREAM 1 1 EA $1,399.00 12/30/2018 FUJITSU PA03706-8205 | \V/100 COLNTWKSCANNERW/| ¢ 550 o [Officemall, 18 Mar| o) 55 5 |Officemall 18 Mar) ) 159 g9 | BhPhotovideo.co
PAPERSTREAM 19 19 m, 20 Mar 19
Carahsoft
. . . Technology EC America Inc, 18 cdw.com, 20 mar
211303 8/6/2018 | 9/14/2018 |11/10/2018| 0013 Palo Alto Firewall 1 1 EA $13,441.00 12/12/2018 Cisco PA-3020 Palo Alto Firewall $13,966.15 > $13,188.18 $13,903.99
Corporation, 18 Mar 19 19
Mar 19
" . HB Versar Security .
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2200 12 pc. PBL-1 blank panel 1 1 EA $78.45 12/20/2018 Middle Atlantic PBL1-CP12 12 pc. PBL-1 blank panel $61.80 Communiations $6.84 Systems LLC, 18 $102.00 S
Products, Inc. m, 20 Mar 19
Inc, 18 Mar 19 Mar 19
GeTipent BAHFED Corp, 18 compsource.com
216162 9/1/2018 | 8/24/2017 | 9/24/2017 | 2500 INTEL COMPILER 1 1 ea $1,499.00 12/7/2018 INTEL PCE999LLGE01X1Z INTEL COMPILER $1,492.76 Sourcing Group, $1,488.00 Nior 19"’ $1,545.14 zpo o
18 Mar 19
MIDDLE ATLANTIC PRODUCTS SLIM POWER- Middle Atlantic MIDDLE ATLANTIC PRODUCTS Dasnet He bhphotovideo.co
7/19/2018 2300 SOUT 15AMP 1 1 EA $80.65 12/13/2018 Products, Inc. PD815SC-NS SLIM POWER- 8OUT 15AMP $70.89 Corporation, 18 $50.44 Communiations $85.50 m, 21 Mar 19
Mar 19 Inc, 18 Mar 19
HB
Middle Atlantic 15A, 9-Outet Rack Mount P Middle Atlanti Middle Atlantic 15A, 9-Outet Axcess Video, 18 - bhphotovideo.
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2300 | 'GCi€AtANtC utet RackMount Fower | 4 1 EA $88.76 12/20/2018 \ddle Atlantic PD-915R ldcie Atlantic ute $19.14 RO $68.62 Communiations $117.00 photoviceo.co
Unit Products, Inc. Rack Mount Power Unit Mar 19 m, 21 Mar 19
Inc, 18 Mar 19
Rackmount Power, 9 Outlet, Presentation HB
Racki t P , 9 Outlet, 15A, Patented non- Middle Atlanti ! 7 . dw.com, 20 M
7/19/2018 2300 | ckmountower,  Butle atented non 1 1 EA $408.60 12/13/2018 lac’e Atiantic PDO15R-SP 15, Patented non-Degrading $341.09 Products Inc, 18 $294.00 Communiations $479.99 TR, AR
Degrading Series Surge Technology Products, Inc. . 19
Series Surge Technology Mar 19 Inc, 18 Mar 19
Presentation HB
MIDDLE ATLANTIC full .com,
12/31/2018| 2100 1RU,110UTS, 15A,50CFM, BL 1 1 ea $275.06 12/3/2018 oRODUCTS PDCOOL-1115R 1RU,110UTS, 15A,50CFM,BL $231.49 Products Inc, 18 $199.49 Communiations $363.00 u czc")m“z:fslg’m
Mar 19 Inc, 18 Mar 19
MS SURFACE SURFACE Portable One Inc, Arrow Micro Corp, cdw.com, 20 Mar
12/20/2018 |12/31/2018| 1/30/2019 | 300 | MS SURFACE SURFACE DOCKING STATION.FORP [ 1 1 EA 149.49 12/31/2018 MICROSOFT PF3-00005 186.00 164.99 166.99
/20/ /31/ /30/ 3 /3 DOCKING STATION.FOR P $ 18 Mar 19 $ 18 Mar 19 $ 19
215148 9/12/2018 2300 Cable Ties, Black Miniature 8" - Pack of 1000 1 1 EA $40.76 12/13/2018 Panduit Corp. PLT2M-M20 Cable Ties, Black Miniature 8" - $64.01 RIS EEy, 16 $36.41 L Rl 13 $79.55 e EIEE), 20
Pack of 1000 Mar 19 Mar 19 Mar 19
Promark
EMC In-house EMC-AVAMAR Technology EC America Inc, 18 compsource.com,
214918 10/16/2018|10/15/2019| 1900 EMC-AVAMAR IMPLEMENTATION FOR DD 1 1 EA $8,616.00 12/31/2018 Configuratio | PSBASAVODDUPZ | ) o TATION FOR DD $8,969.15 P $8,461.58 oo $8,793.68 19
Mar 19
Promark
214918 10/16/2018|10/15/2019| 1900 EMC-IMPLEMENTATION FOR AVE BASIC 1 1 EA $4,805.00 12/31/2018 EMCIn-house | oo o rs avepup | EMCIMPLEMENTATION FOR $5,002.03 Tty s471806  |cCAmericalnc 18] oo o5 0o | 22tekcomputersc
Configuratio AVE BASIC Corporation, 18 Mar 19 om, 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
Promark
EMC In-h EMC-AVAMAR BASIC NDMP EC America Inc, 18 hsoft.com, 20
214918 10/16/2018|10/15/2019 1900 EMC-AVAMAR BASIC NDMP QUICKSTART 1 1 EA $3,262.00 12/31/2018 NNOUSE g BAS-AVNDMP-DUP $3,395.20 ety $3,203.07 LU $3,74000 | Caransortcom
Configuratio QUICKSTART Corporation, 18 Mar 19 Mar 19
Mar 19
Promark
214918 10/16/2018|10/15/2019| 1900 EMC-AVAMAR INTEGRATION WITH VSPHERE 1 1 EA $9,427.00 12/31/2018 EMC In-house ps-BAs-AVBLK | EMCAVAMAR INTEGRATION $9,813.41 Tty 95807  |cCAmericalne 18] o, 19509 | Pinnaclemicroco
Configuratio WITH VSPHERE Corporation, 18 Mar 19 m, 10 Mar 19
Mar 19
Promark
EMC In-h EMC-IMPL DATA DOMAIN EC America Inc, 18 itprice.com, 20
214918 10/16/2018 | 10/15/2019 | 1900 EMC-IMPL DATA DOMAIN (BASE) 1 1 EA $5,703.00 12/31/2018 MNOUSE | b BAS-DDIB-DUP3 $5,937.07 Bl $5,601.09 HSL $9,470.00 ISR

Configuratio

(BASE)

Corporation, 18
Mar 19

Mar 19

Mar 19
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Promark
EMC-ICDM:APPSYNC INSTALL+1 Technol EC America Inc, 18 innaclemicro.
11/1/2018 |10/31/2019| 1900 EMC-ICDM:APPSYNC INSTALL+1 REPLICA 1 1 EA $1,600.00 12/27/2018 EmMC PS-BAS-ICDM $1,624.98 S $1,533.02 HSL $2,523.14 | Pinnacemicroco
REPLICA Corporation, 18 Mar 19 m, 10 Mar 19
Mar 19
Promark
EMC In-h EMC-REMOTE Technol EC America Inc, 18 hsoft.com, 20
214918 10/16/2018|10/15/2019 | 1900 EMC-REMOTE IMPLEMENTATION FOR SMB 1 1 EA $2,825.00 12/31/2018 MNOUSE | g BAS-NWSMBR $2,868.68 e $2,706.34 I $3,160.00 | CArEnsortcom
Configuratio IMPLEMENTATION FOR SMB Corporation, 18 Mar 19 Mar 19
Mar 19
Promark
EMC In-h EMC-BRS PROJECT MGMNT 4 Technol EC America Inc, 18 dw.com, 20 M
214918 10/16/2018 | 10/15/2019| 1900 EMC-BRS PROJECT MGMNT 4 HOURS QS 1 1 EA $1,826.00 12/31/2018 INNOUSE | b BAS-PMBRS-DUP3 $1,788.38 Sl $1,687.18 HSL $2,28499 | COwcom, 2O Mar
Configuratio HOURS QS Corporation, 18 Mar 19 19
Mar 19
Promark
EMC In-h EMC-STANDARD Technol EC America Inc, 18 itprice.com, 20
214918 10/16/2018|10/15/2019| 1900 | EMC-STANDARD IMPLEMENTATION FOR VIPR 1 1 EA $65,298.00 12/31/2018 MNOUSE | b BAS-SRMSIMP $39,081.16 e $36,869.54 I $43,050.00 USRI
Configuratio IMPLEMENTATION FOR VIPR Corporation, 18 Mar 19 Mar 19
Mar 19
Promark
EMC In-h Technol EC America Inc, 18 tek ters.
214918 10/16/2018 | 10/15/2019 | 1800 EMC-HARDWARE INSTALLATION 1 1 EA $1,554.00 12/31/2018 NOUSE | b BAS-UXHWIN-DUP |EMC-HARDWARE INSTALLATION|  $1,720.30 . $1,622.94 HSL $2,217.56 | Soexcomputers.c
Configuratio Corporation, 18 Mar 19 om, 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
Carahsoft
EMC In-h EMC-IMPLEMENTATION FOR Technol EC America Inc, 18 tek ters.
214918 10/16/2018|10/15/2019 | 1900 EMC-IMPLEMENTATION FOR UNITY 1 1 EA $2,460.00 12/31/2018 MNOUSE | b BAS-UXIMB-DUP $2,392.95 e $2,355.16 I $2,925.53 | Saexcomputers.c
Configuratio UNITY Corporation, 18 Mar 19 om, 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
Promark
EMC-REMOTE DELIVERED Technology EC America Inc, 19 aztekcomputers.c
11/1/2018 |10/31/2019| 1900 EMC-REMOTE DELIVERED HEALTH CHECK 1 1 EA $1,699.00 12/27/2018 EmMC PS-BASXTHC HEALTH CHECK $1,715.76 Corporation 15 $1,618.66 Jyso $2,211.70 o, 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
Promark
EMC-IMPL ARRAY WITH 5 Technol EC America Inc, 19 tek ters.
11/1/2018 |10/31/2019| 1900 EMC-IMPL ARRAY WITH 5 HOSTS 1 1 EA $3,920.00 12/27/2018 EMC PS-BASXTIMBS $3,830.95 e $3,614.16 I $3,950.64 | oexcomputers.c
HOSTS Corporation, 19 Mar 19 om, 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
Promark
INSTALL FULL X2CAB OR 1ST Technol EC America Inc, 19 tek ters.
11/1/2018 |10/31/2019| 1900 INSTALL FULL X2CAB OR 1ST BRK IN 1 1 EA $4,998.00 12/27/2018 EmMC PS-BAS-XTINX2 $5,047.42 S $4,761.78 HS $6,506.38 | CLcrcomputers.c
BRKIN Corporation, 19 Mar 19 om, 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
Promark
EMC-30DAYPOSTDEPLOYASSIST Technol EC America Inc, 19 tek ters.
11/20/2018|11/19/2019| 1900 EMC-30DAYPOSTDEPLOYASSIST UNITY 1 1 EA $115.00 12/5/2018 EMC PS-PDP-P3OUNITY $217.87 e $205.54 I $280.85 i v
UNITY Corporation, 19 Mar 19 om, 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
Promark
EMC-PDP ONSITE BASE Technology EC America Inc, 19 aztekcomputers.c
11/20/2018|11/19/2019| 1900 EMC-PDP ONSITE BASE IMPLEMENTATION 1 1 EA $4.00 12/5/2018 EMC PS-PDP-UXIMBOS PLEMENTATION $6,113.18 Corporation 15 $5,767.24 Jyso $7,800.74 om. 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
Crestron Al Rzt 4tecdirect.com,
4/10/2018 2200 48V POWER PACK FOR PODM 1 1 EA $155.91 12/11/2018 oo PW-4818DU 48V POWER PACK FOR PODM $136.02 Communiations $125.00 Graphics, 19 Mar $250.00 o e
T Inc, 19 Mar 19 19
150W PODM POWER PACK FOR DM 8G+ 1/0 150W PODM POWER PACK FOR Jensen Audio iz atecdirect.com
12/31/2018| 2300 1 1 309.60 12/3/2018 CRESTRON PW-4830DUS 269.52 249.99 i 500.00 G
/31 BLADES & DMPS3 e $ 73/ DM 8G+ /0 BLADES & DMPS3 $ Visual, 19 Mar 19 $ Tec?;?\'ﬂ"agr'else'"c' $ 20 Mar 19
*This item is being sold under
Divine Imagin| MG cdw.com, 20 Mar SIlli\le:jrzb-'z’h’::r:hliiserzfe:tsz:dor
.com, i
217398 9/18/2018 12/11/2019| 2800 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 1 1 EA $392.05 12/12/2018  |Cisco Systems, Inc.| PWR-C1-350WAC= |350W AC Config 1 Power Supply|  $400.44 A $142.00 Supplu LLC, 19 $489.99 o
Inc, 19 Mar 19 o 19 may not be subject to OEM
warranty and service
agreements.
950W AC Config 4 Power Supply front to back 950W AC Config 4 Power Suppl EC America Inc, 19 EC America Inc, 19 tion.com, 20
211303 8/6/2018 | 9/14/2018 |11/10/2018| 0005 ontig & Power Supply front to bad 1 1 EA $1,212.00 12/12/2018 Cisco PWR-C4-950WAC-R/2 Ontig & FOWErSUPPYY| o9 785 79 Ll $1,282.79 LU $352.87 RS
cooling front to back cooling Mar 19 Mar 19 Mar 19
3Links 3Links
Pwr Cord US 1.8m Black YP-12 com, 20
218197 9/27/2018 2300 Pwr Cord US 1.8m Black YP-12 To YC-12 1 1 EA $25.30 12/11/2018  |Cisco Systems, Inc.| PWR-CORD-Us-A= | " -°" ) vcniz ac $35.63 Technologies Inc, $35.63 Technologies Inc, $37.45 "ewe'jircf;n
19 Mar 19 19 Mar 19
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QM98F/98INCH COMMERCIAL .
QMO98F/98INCH COMMERCIAL 4K UHD LED 4K UHD LED BACKLIT LCD N Googoz.com, 19 cdw.com, 20 Mar
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2400 | L DiSpLAY - TAA/3840 X 2160 (16:8)/ | 1 EA $20,189.77 12/20/2018 Samsung Group QmosF DISPLAY - TAA/3840 X 2150 $23,061.68 Corp';:nrulogn, 19 | $15,256.09 e $21,250.00 I
(16:9)/
" 19in RackMount for Catalyst United Office Telecom
19in RackMount for Catalyst 3560,2960,ME-3400 ) ' > dw.com, 20 M
215770 9/5/2018 12/31/2018| 2100 \n RackMoun c[;rm aa:tysswitch 1 1 EA $45.24 12/27/2018  |Cisco Systems, Inc.| RCKMNT-19-CMPCT= | 3560,2960,ME-3400 Compact $48.37 solutions Inc, 19 $24.39 Technologies Inc, $57.99 caw °°T9 ar
P Switch Mar 19 19 Mar 19
Harris RF Harris RF Armybroperty.co
206337 7/26/2018 12/3/2018 | 2300 ANTENNA, UHF TACTICAL 1 1 EA $4,360.31 12/3/2018 Harris Corp. RF-291-AT001 ANTENNA, UHF TACTICAL $4,200.76 | Communications, |  $4,200.76 | Communications, |  $5,200.00 my;’o 'C]ar Ie
19 Mar 19 19 Mar 19 !
16 SPACE REFERENCE SERIES
16 SPACE REFERENCE SERIES RACK, 28 IN WIDE, Middle Atlantic RACK. 28 TN WIDE. 25 IN DEEP Audio Visual HB cdw.com. 20 Mar
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2200 | 28 IN DEEP, 16 RACK SPACE, GLASS DOOR, 4 IN 1 1 EA $811.69 12/20/2018 orodte e RFR-1628CR 16 FACK SPACE. GLASS DOOR. 4 $671.80 Innovations, 19 $597.55 Communiations $883.99 RS
CASTERS, CHERRY RAIN IN CASTERS, CHERRY RAIN Mar 19 Inc, 19 Mar 19
. . Audio Visual HB .
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2100 RFR Series Rack, RFR-2028TR 1 1 EA $892.98 12/20/2018 '\g'r‘izljcl“al:zm RFR-2028TR RFR Series Rack, RFR-2028TR $739.23 Innovations, 19 $657.53 Communiations $1,128.75 bh"‘:h%oh‘;]':rei‘;o
T Mar 19 Inc, 19 Mar 19 !
United Office
CHIEF Tektrotonics LLC, ) conferencerooma
12/31/2018| 2100 UNIVERSAL RPA WHITE 1 1 ea $183.78 1232018 | AING RPAUW UNIVERSAL RPA WHITE $149.58 IRV $131.63 Solu;loar: Ilngc, 19 $176.00 vcom. 20 Niar 18
Smart SMART Interactive Display with IRUGITEY IRUGITELEY touchboards.com,
213816 8/17/2018 | 8/29/2018 |10/28/2018| 0002 75" Interactive Display 1 1 EA $5,633.68 12/19/2018 ) SBID7075P - play $6,314.25  [Technologyinc, 19|  $6,314.25  [Technologyinc, 19|  $7,599.00 -com:
Technologies Meeting Pro Software 20 Mar 19
Mar 19 Mar 19
12/4/2018 |12/12/2018| 1/11/2019 | 3300 2PT DPT SECURE KVM TAA 1 1 EA $365.00 12/27/2018  |AVOCENT (CYBEX) 5C820D-001 2PT DPT SECURE KVM TAA $443.15 Ciafigzesiilm UL, $39.50 SRl AEs s, $320.32 CICVETET GO
9 Mar 19 19 Mar 19 20 Mar 19
*This item is being sold under
SIN 132-9, Purchase of Used or
SDRW-08D2S-U W G ACI USB Component . n N
SDRW-08D2S-U W G ACI USB 2.0 8X EXTERNAL ASUSTeK SDRW-08D2S-U W G ) *Blue Fish Worx posglobal.com, 20| Refurbished Equipment and
11/26/2018 12/13/2018| 3200 DVDRW WHT SLIM PORTABLE 1 1 EA $27.31 12/13/2018 Computer, Inc. v 2.0 8X EXTERNAL DVDRW WHT $31.79 Sourcing Group, $31.74 P, 19 Mar 19 $50.74 or 16 e e ]
SLIM PORTABLE 19 Mar 19 i
warranty and service
agreements.
9/27/2018 | 10/26/2018| 1500 CISCO DIRECT SL-4330-SEC-K9 1 1 EA $757.50 12/11/2018 Cisco SL-4330-SEC-K9 | CISCO DIRECT SL-4330-SEC-K9 so62.04  |C Am'\jgfalénc' Bl o608 |EC Am';;'fal;"c' 1 4066.99 de'm";é 20 Mar
Cisco Systems SYmER EC America Inc, 19 cdw.com, 20 Mar
218073 9/25/2018 10/5/2018 | 11/4/2018 2100 One port T3/E3 Service Module 1 1 Ea $5,329.50 12/13/2018 (CISCC‘)lPRO) SM-X-1T3/E3 One port T3/E3 Service Module $6,769.52 Corporation, 19 $5,996.71 o ! $7,312.99 . 15’)
Mar 19
QSC AUDIO ENERGYSTAR 2 CH 120 W (60W Muzeek World Intl EIDIM Group Inc, bhphotovideo.co
12/31/2018| 2100 | ENERGYSTAR 2 CH 120 W (60W PER CHANNEL 1 1 656.35 12/3/2018 SPA2-60 332.49 327.16 559.00
/31 ( ) e $ 13/ PRODUCTS PER CHANNEL) $ Inc, 19 Mar 19 $ 19 Mar 19 $ m, 20 Mar 19
218073 9/25/2018 | 10/5/2018 | 11/4/2018 | 2100 50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable 1 1 Ea $57.00 12/13/2018 Cisco Systems STACK-T1-50CM 50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable $64.14 oAl [, 1 $64.14 oAl [, 1 $77.99 Gtz 2D
(CISCOPRO) Mar 19 Mar 19 19
. . Seagate Expansion Premier &
Seagate E STEA1000400 - Hard drive - 1 Googoz.com, 19 com, 20
12/13/2018| 1/12/2019 | 3200 | >6383t€ Xpansion ard drive 1 1 EA $69.99 12/17/2018 Seagate STEA1000400 | STEA1000400 - Hard drive - 1 TB $70.75 Companies Inc, 19 $60.12 R $60.20 IR
TB - external (portable) - USB 3.0 Mar 19 Mar 19
- external (portable) - USB 3.0 Mar 19
SYR SILVER TECH SUP AND e BAHFED Corp, 19 techdata.com, 20
11/6/2023 | 2100 SYR SILVER TECH SUP AND WARR SVCS FOR 1 1 ea $1,335.34 12/10/2018 MELLANOX SUP-SN2100-CL-55 $1,43558  |CenterInc, 19 Mar|  $1,354.08 % $2,394.00 -com
WARR SVCS FOR i Mar 19 Mar 19
215357 9/11/2018 | 10/12/2018| 1300 APC SMART UPS VT 20/30KVA 3 PHASE 1 1 EA $1,690.00 12/20/2018 | American Power suvTopTios | APCSMARTUPSVT20/S0KVAS| o, 1oc g | Jlogistics, 19Mar | o) ooy 54 | Silicon Networks | ) oqg 43 | comPpsource.com,
PHASE 19 LLC, 19 Mar 19 20 Mar 19
Vee Model
215357 9/11/2018 | 10/12/2018| 1300 AME SMART-UPS VT RACK MNT 30KVA 1 1 EA $16,985.00 12/20/2018 | American Power | sUVTRT30Krsass | AMESMART-UPSVIRACKMINT| o)) 01y 7g | ABESUPRVIO | ¢1g 01313 ot $21,437.69 | COMnection.com,
30KVA Mar 19 Consulting, 19 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
JUNIPER SW ADV F/JS-NETDIR- IR IR cdw.com, 20 Mar
215837 9/18/2018 |10/17/2018| 1800 JUNIPER SW ADV F/JS-NETDIR-10 1 1 EA $55.00 12/17/2018 Juniper SVC-SWA-JS-ND-10 o $10346  |Technologyinc, 19|  $103.46  |Technologyinc, 19|  $127.99 o
Mar 19 Mar 19
Promark Promark shopblt com. 20
215837 9/18/2018 |10/17/2018| 1800 JUNIPER SWA F/JS-PLATFORM 1 1 EA $225.00 12/17/2018 Juniper SVC-SWA-JS-PLATERM | JUNIPER SWA F/IS-PLATFORM $42325  |Technologyinc, 19|  $42325  |Technologyinc, 19|  $420.00 pMa'r o
Mar 19 Mar 19
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VIEWSONIC TD2230 22" LCD TOUCHSCREEN VIEWSONIC TD2230 22" LCD Focus Camera, 19 Computer Sykes, bhphoto.com, 20
12/31/2018| 2100 1 1 338.35 12/3/2018 VIEWSONIC TD2230 392,88 307.00 279.99
/31 MONITOR - 16: e $ 73/ TOUCHSCREEN MONITOR - 16: $ Mar 19 $ 19 Mar 19 $ Mar 19
11/28/2018|12/28/2018| 3100 | THE 8 10/100/1000MBPS DESKTOP SWITCH TL 1 1 EA $29.99 12/2/2018 TP-LINK TL-5G108 THE 8 10/100/1000MBPS $37.19 QO D i, $37.19 QO D EEli, $23.87 20
DESKTOP SWITCH TL 18 Mar 19 18 Mar 19 Mar 19
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2100 16-Port Gigabit PoE + Switch+ 1 1 EA $334.52 12/20/2018 Crestron TPETG160G 16-Port Gigabit PoE + Switch+ $330.65 CampLiiarErles, $304.08 Stz NS $326.99 aimica, ADMEY
Electronics, Inc. 19 Mar 19 LLC, 19 Mar 19 19
Carahsoft
11/28/2018 | 12/28/2018| 1500 TREND TIPPINGPOINT 10 MDL 6-SEG G-T 1 1 EA $1,499.00 12/21/2018 Trend Micro TPNN0OS9 TRENDTIPPINGPOINTIOMDL6-| o, 59555 |ECAMericalng 191 o) 70,58 Technology $2,807.09 | cdw-com, 20 Mar
SEG G-T Mar 19 Corporation, 19 19
Mar 19
Carahsoft
TIPPINGPOINT 8200TX HW + EC America Inc, 19 dw.com, 20 M
11/28/2018|12/28/2018| 1100 TIPPINGPOINT 8200TX HW + 1YR SUP 1 1 EA $39,995.00 12/21/2018 Tipping Point TPNN009O $70,015.18 Ll $69,491.18 ety $80,759.99 | ceW-com, 20 Mar
1YR SUP Mar 19 Corporation, 19 19
Mar 19
Carahsoft
11/28/2018|12/28/2018| 1500 TIPPINGPOINT TPS THREAT DV SUP 1Y 1 1 EA $2,500.00 12/21/2018 Tipping Point TPNNO285 TIPPINGPOINTTPS THREATDV | oo 7y 5 |ECAmericalng, 191 oo (0 82 eIy $10,006.99 | CW-com 20 Mar
SUP 1Y Mar 19 Corporation, 19 19
Mar 19
Carahsoft
TIPPINGPOINT VSMS ENT VIRT EC America Inc, 19 dw.com, 20 M
11/28/2018 | 12/28/2018| 1500 TIPPINGPOINT VSMS ENT VIRT AP SUP 1Y 1 1 EA $4,997.00 12/21/2018 Tipping Point TPNNO304 $11,663.41 Ll $11,576.12 ety $13,453.99 | COW-com. 20 Mar
AP SUP 1Y Mar 19 Corporation, 19 19
Mar 19
Carahsoft
+ i H
11/28/2018|12/28/2018| 1100 | TIPPINGPOINT 8200TX HW+1Y SUP NORMAL 1 1 EA $10,899.50 12/21/2018 Tipping Point TPRMO081 TIPPINGPOINT 8200TX HW+LY | ) oy 39 |ECAMericalng 191 o)) s 45 TeEmEls) 1401609 | CW-com, 20 Mar
SUP NORMAL Mar 19 Corporation, 19 19
Mar 19
Carahsoft
TIPPINGPNT 3GBPS TPS INSPC EC America Inc, 19 dw.com, 20 M
11/28/2018|12/28/2018| 1500 TIPPINGPNT 3GBPS TPS INSPC L+S 1Y 1 1 EA $4,000.00 12/21/2018 Tipping Point TPRNO154 $15,618.40 Ll $15,501.51 ety $18,015.99 | cOW-com, 20 Mar
L+S 1Y Mar 19 Corporation, 19 19
Mar 19
Carahsoft
11/28/2018|12/28/2018| 1500 TIPPINGPNT 3GBPS TPS THRT DV SUB 1Y 1 1 EA $2,500.00 12/21/2018 Tipping Point TPRNO164 TIPPINGPNT 3GBPS TPS THRT 867475 |FCAmericalnc 19| o o082 eIy $10,006.99 | CW-com 20 Mar
DV SUB 1Y Mar 19 Corporation, 19 19
Mar 19
Carahsoft
EC America Inc, 19 dw.com, 20 M
11/28/2018|12/28/2018| 1500 TIPPINGPOINT VSMS ENT VA LIC 1 1 EA $1,573.50 12/21/2018 Tipping Point TPRNO178 TIPPINGPOINT VSMS ENTVALIC|  $2,024.27 Ll $2,009.12 ety $3,983.99 | ceW-com 20 Mar
Mar 19 Corporation, 19 19
Mar 19
Crestron 10.1" touch screen, Fox River
Crestron 10.1" touch , black, without Crest ’ g Blue Tech Inc, 19 ” tigerdirect.com,
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2400 restron ouch screen, black, withou 1 1 EA $1,352.82 12/20/2018 restron TSW-1060-NC-BS |  black, without camera and $1,293.70 112 s g $1,200.00 | Graphics, 19 Mar | $2,400.00 e
camera and microphone Electronics, Inc. ) Mar 19 20 Mar 19
microphone 19
Crestron Crestron touch screen tableto, Blue Tech Inc, 19 e tigerdirect.com
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2300 Crestron touch screen tabletop kit, black 1 1 EA $142.29 12/20/2018 ) TSW-1060-TTK-B-5 ! P $134.76 2 $125.00 Graphics, 19 Mar $250.00 e o
Electronics, Inc. kit, black Mar 19 19 20 Mar 19
5 TOUCH SCREEN WITHOUT Conference Fox River
5 TOUCH SCREEN WITHOUT CAMERA, i ” tigerdirect.com,
12/31/2018 2100 MICROPHONE, OR PINP 1 1 ea $619.20 12/3/2018 CRESTRON TSW-560-NC-B-S CAMERA, MICROPHONE, OR $649.99 Technologies Inc, $500.00 Graphics, 19 Mar $1,000.00 o
PINP 19 Mar 19 19
Crestron Tabletop Kit for TSW-760, Black Blue Tech Inc, 19 e 4tecdirect.com
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2300 Tabletop Kit for TSW-760, Black Smooth 1 1 EA $113.17 12/20/2018 ) TSW-760-TTK-B-S P ' $107.81 2 $100.00 Graphics, 19 Mar $200.00 e
Electronics, Inc. Smooth Mar 19 19 20 Mar 19
. . . Versar Security HB
Middle Atlant U | Face-After Shelf f dw.com, 20 M
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018| 2200 | Universal Face-After Shelf for HDMI Transmitters 1 1 EA $37.50 12/20/2018 \cdle Atlantic UFA-8-F1 niversal Face-Atter Sheft for $35.91 Systems LLC, 19 $29.54 Communications $47.99 Sl ar
Products, Inc. HDMI Transmitters 19
Mar 19 Inc, 19 Mar 19
Levin Professional
PRO AV/ITSERIES VGA W/AUDIO HD15 PIN PLUG PRO AV/ITSERIES VGA W/AUDIO Tektrotronics LLC, ’ bhphotovideo.co
12/31/2018| 2100 o LG 1 1 ea $26.32 12/3/2018 | COMPREHENSIVE | VGA15P-P-12HR/A HD15 PIN PLUG 10 PLUG $28.08 o $21.16 Serv:\;: |1n9c 19 $26.53 20 Mot 18
StarTech VS440HDMI HDMI 4X4 225MHZ
VS440HDMI HDMI 4X4 225MHZ MATRIX VIDEO Business Express Googoz.com, 19 startech.com, 20
9/25/2018 |10/25/2018| 2100 SWITCH SPLITTER W/ AUD 1 1 EA $583.10 12/3/2018 Computer VS440HDMI MATRIX VIDEO SWITCH $648.19 e 39 Mot 19 $479.95 Vi $659.99 VP
Products SPLITTER W/ AUD
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International International
Pelco - D10U, VX ACC SVR, EU Commerce & Commerce & cdw.com, 20 Mar
215035 10/7/2018 11/30/2018|12/30/2018| 3400 Pelco - D10U, VX ACC SVR, EU UK US PWR CRD 1 1 EA 1,948.33 12/10/2018 Pelco VX-A3-ACC 2,377.46 ) 2,377.46 ) 2,562.99
/71 130/ 130/ $ /10/ UK US PWR CRD $ Marketing, 19 Mar $ Marketing, 19 Mar $ 19
19 19
215035 10/7/2018 |11/30/2018 [12/30/2018| 3400 Pelco - VXP WORKSTATION, D115 1 1 EA $1,932.94 12/10/2018 Pelco VXP-WKS Pelco - VXP WORKSTATION, s2,35868 | TecINGIIMAr| ) sog g | PelcoInG 19Mar |, oggsg | PhPhotovideo.co
D11S 19 19 m, 20 Mar 19
WASSEMSX8-5R-PX- | APC 8X5 SCHEDULES ASSY SVC 1] Component Silicon Networks rovantage.com
215357 9/11/2018 | 10/12/2018 1900 APC 8X5 SCHEDULES ASSY SVC 1-5 RACKS 1 1 EA $1,160.00 12/20/2018 American Power $1,345.90 Sourcing Group, $1,137.33 $1,448.75 2 E ’
20 5 RACKS LLC, 19 Mar 19 20 Mar 19
19 Mar 19
11/6/2018 | 12/6/2018 | 1200 WD BLK 500GB 7.2K SATA 6 3.5IN 20PK 1 1 EA $1,400.00 12/8/2018 Western Digital | WDS003AzZex-20pk | /D BLKS00GB7.2KSATAG $1,558.47 (e, 1 $1,353.13 s e 149499 | Cdw-com, 20 Mar
3.5IN 20PK Mar 19 Inc, 19 Mar 19 19
Nexsan IR Federal Edge Inc cdwg.com, 20 Mar
219228 12/13/2018|12/12/2019 1800 NEXSAN 1YR EXT WTY E32XV 1 1 EA $1,365.00 12/27/2018 . WE-E32X NEXSAN 1YR EXT WTY E32XV $1,872.00 Technology Inc, 19 $1,858.02 g ! $2,297.23 e !
Technologies 19 Mar 19 19
Mar 19
Nexsan RAAELLS Federal Edge Inc, cdwg.com, 20 Mar
219228 12/13/2018|12/12/2019 1800 NEXSAN 1YR EXT WTY E48 1 1 EA $1,635.00 12/27/2018 . WE-E48 NEXSAN 1YR EXT WTY E48 $2,245.14 Technology Inc, 19 $2,229.36 3 ! $5,530.13 e !
Technologies 19 Mar 19 19
Mar 19
Cisco Catalyst 2960-CX 8 Port IR Ul cdw.com, 20 Mar
215770 9/5/2018 12/31/2018 2100 Cisco Catalyst 2960-CX 8 Port Data Lan Base 1 1 EA $546.59 12/27/2018 Cisco Systems, Inc.| WS-C2960CX-8TC-L Dat\; Lan Base $744.97 Technology Inc, 19 $428.22 Technologies Inc, $877.99 . 1é
Mar 19 19 Mar 19
Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE EC America Inc, 19 Synnex cdw.com, 20 Mar
217398 9/18/2018 12/12/2018 2300 Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Base 1 1 EA $10,395.17 12/12/2018 Cisco Systems, Inc.|  WS-C3850-24S-S S‘ll:P 1P Base $12,827.19 Mar 19 . $12,673.85 Corporation, 19 $12,386.99 : lé
Mar 19
Cisco Systems Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port PoE EC America Inc, 19 Synnex cdw.com, 20 Mar
218073 9/25/2018 10/5/2018 | 11/4/2018 2100 Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port PoE IP Base-1 1 1 Ea $6,747.30 12/13/2018 v WS-C3850-48P-S v $8,337.67 ! $8,185.70 Corporation, 19 $9,872.99 . !
(CISCOPRO) IP Base-1 Mar 19 19
Mar 19
WUPG8HR7X24-UG- APC 1Y 7X24 8HR RESPONSE Gty Silicon Networks provantage.com,
215357 9/11/2018 (10/12/2018| 1800 APC 1Y 7X24 8HR RESPONSE UPG TO FACT 1 1 EA $421.00 12/20/2018 American Power 01 UPG TO FACT $649.13 Government, 19 $420.27 LLC, 19 Mar 19 $470.09 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
APC 24X7 SCHEDULING UPG cow Silicon Networks connection.com,
215357 9/11/2018 | 10/12/2018 1900 APC 24X7 SCHEDULING UPG EXISTING 1 1 EA $179.00 12/20/2018 American Power | WUPGASSEM7-UG-01 $276.61 Government, 19 $173.87 $223.75 ) ’
EXISTING LLC, 19 Mar 19 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
APC 24X7 SCHEDULING UPG (o Silicon Networks connection.com,
215357 9/11/2018 | 10/12/2018 1900 APC 24X7 SCHEDULING UPG START UP SVC 1 1 EA $462.00 12/20/2018 American Power [WUPGSTRTUP7-UG-01 START UP SVC $712.50 Government, 19 $457.58 LLC, 19 Mar 19 $577.50 20 Mar 19
Mar 19
Levin Professional
PRO AV/IT ADVANCED SERIES HIGH SPEED HDMI PRO AV/IT ADVANCED SERIES Divine Imaging ) projectpeople.co
12/31/2018( 2100 24 AWG C 1 1 ea $26.32 12/3/2018 COMPREHENSIVE X3V-HD6E HIGH SPEED HDMI 24 AWG C $26.16 Inc, 19 Mar 19 $21.16 Ser\/'l\;t: Iln;:, 19 $31.99 m, 20 Mar 19
Conference
EXTRA LARGE TILT MNT Divine Imaging ) cdw.com, 20 Mar
215052 8/31/2018 12/20/2018 2300 EXTRA LARGE TILT MNT ASSEMBLY TAA 1 1 EA $280.13 12/20/2018 CHIEF XTM1U-G ASSEMBLY TAA $318.40 Inc, 19 Mar 19 $243.15 Technologies Inc, $298.40 19
19 Mar 19
$689,444.98 $826,804.36 $744,971.01 $904,420.79
19.92% 8.05% 31.18%




